
Cowboy Freestyle & Sale

Featuring
UNITED COUNTRY

FEB. 11-12, 2022



MALLET EVENT CENTER & ARENA
2320 S US HWY 385 LEVELLAND, TX 79336

CHS: 575-309-6322
RV SPOTS AVAILABLE. CONTACT JANINE HAYDEN 785-953-1032

Location

Sale Personnel
MANAGER: STEVE FRISKUP     AUCTIONEERS: STEVE FRISKUP & WADE SHAW

PEDIGREES: JOEL WHITE & SHAWN HOLDEN      OFFICE STAFF: KAREN GONSER & KACI MORRIS
BID SPOTTERS: CLINT MENCHEW, JODY DOSHER, PAT MURPHY, LOGAN HARKEY, BUCK WAITE & JUSTIN MORRIS

Schedule
FRIDAY FEBRUARY 11 

8:00 AM CST– CONTESTANT CHECK IN
10:00 AM CST – FREESTYLE COMPETITION; HIP# 1-24

Be sure to participate in the PEOPLE’S CHOICE VOTING for the CHS Freestyle Competition!
Voters will be eligible for drawings from these businesses: American Hat Company, Trent Ward Saddles, 

Kool Speed horse feed, Top Hand Ropes and Texas Engravers.
ONSITE VOTING: 

1 vote per registered buyer number. Cast your vote for your favorite horse. Turn in your vote at the buyer’s 
registration table. Voting stops at 8am Saturday, Febraury 12.

ONLINE VOTING: 
Watch the event online Friday, Feb. 11 at 10am CST. Cast your vote for your favorite horse by emailing 

clovishorsesales@gmail.com. State your buyer number and the hip number of your favorite horse. 
One vote per buyer number.  Voting stops at 8am Saturday, Febraury 12.

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING: ROPING & COW HORSE DEMONSTRATION
WATCH ALL FRIDAY EVENTS LIVE ON FACEBOOK @ CLOVIS HORSE SALES

 
SATURDAY FEBRUARY 12

9:00 AM CST – CLOVIS HORSE SALE

SUNDAY FEBRUARY 13
8:30 AM CST CHURCH SERVICES IN LOBBY

Contact Info
CHS: 575-309-6322

www.clovishorsesales.com    EMAIL: clovishorsesales@gmail.com

Hotels in Levelland
HOST HOTEL - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 806-894-8555 ASK FOR HORSE SALE RATE!
BEST WESTERN 806-894-9155 BUDGET INN 806-894-9679 BEST INN 806-894-7335



703 E State Hwy 114
Levelland, TX 79336

(806)894-8555

EXPRESS ESSENTIALS
We’re big on the little things. Like WiFi, cof-

fee and tea, and all the in-room conveniences 
that make you feel right at home, even when 

you’re away.

EXPRESS RECHARGE
Power up while you powerdown. Bedside out-
lets, a plush duvet, your pick of pillows, and a 
quiet place to settle in means you’ll get some 

solid shut-eye.

ASK FOR THE HORSE SALE RATE!



Your ideal horse property is waiting for you. United Country Real Estate’s nationwide 
inventory and network of horse property experts work for you to help realize your 

real estate dream. Trust the experts to help you Find Your Freedom.®

Let Us Help You Find Your Ideal Horse Property

 - CONTACT US TODAY - 

LEADERS

This custom 3-BR, 3-BA farmhouse sits on 17± acres of 
fenced rolling hills, also featuring a pole barn and a barn 
with horse stalls among other equestrian necessities.  
Springville, IN | $549,000 | #13055-22101 

UCHorseProperty.com          800.999.1020 |  contact@unitedcountry.com

salesIN HORSE PROPERTY SINCE 1925

On 760± picturesque acres, this property contains a 6-BR, 6-BA 
home, stalls and holding pens, shop building, a multi-purpose 
enclosure and many more amenities perfect for ranching. 
Ashland, KS | $2,950,000 | #15032-20204 

This 120-acre ranch includes a 4-BR, 2-BA double wide, 
horse barn with living quarters and a fenced arena as well 
as many other outbuildings on these gorgeous prairie acres. 

MOUNTAINVIEW RANCH DOUBLE DOC RANCH 

Howe, OK | $699,000 | #35018-87090

Breeding and training facility featuring a luxury 6-BR, 4-BA 
home, indoor and outdoor arenas, 16-stall heated barn, 
corrals, pastures and manager home all on 76± acres.  
Cody, WY | $3,400,000 | #49005-00021 

PREMIER EQUINE FACILITYSERENE HOBBY FARM



REYS DUAL BADGER

DUAL REY
DUAL PEP

NURSE REY

LIPSHY
HAIDAS LITTLE PEP

HEREZALIL REMEDY

DELS JEWEL LEGACY

LENAS JEWEL BARS
DOC O’LENA

FRECKLES ROYAL

LITTLE DEL RIA
HAIDAS LITTLE PEP

DOCS DEL RIA

DELS DUAL BADGER
Consignor: STEPHEN VICKERS, LAKE JACKSON, TX  
2017 CHESTNUT AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5900974

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Flip is a finished ranch horse by the 2006 NCHA Horse 
of the Year, REYS DUAL BADGER. He had 8 months of cutting training as a 2 year 
old. He has since been used to take care of the cattle for NCHA Triple Crown Events 
in Fort Worth, TX. Flip has gathered, sorted, cut, roped and doctored, and lead cattle 
out of pastures. He’s the real deal ranch horse and has been shown in the APHA 
Ranch Work Challenge. This horse would excel in Versatility Ranch horse, Stock 
Horse of Texas, or in the roping arena. He has an excellent handle and always rises 
to the occasion. He does have a small scar on his right hind pastern. Sells 100% 
sound. 

1
WIMPYS LITTLE STEP

NU CHEX TO CASH
NU CASH

AMARILLA CHEX

LEOLITA STEP
FORTY SEVEN

STEP LITE

METALIC SMOKE

METALLIC CAT
HIGH BROW CAT

CHERS SHADOW

SMOKIN TAP
SMOKIN TRONA

TAP O LENA

METALLICS STEP CAT
Consignor: MIKE RUSSELL, MARYSVILLE, CA  

2017 PALOMINO AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5888219

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Eddie is a gorgeous, talented and safe gelding. He 
was shown as a head horse in the 2021 American Rope Horse Futurity. He is good 
outside and in the branding pen as well. FMI 843-209-5774. 

2

PALOMINO PLAYGUN

PLAYGUN
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

MISS SILVER PISTOL

LITTLE SERENA LENA
SMART LITTLE LENA

COMMANDER’S DOLL

POCO PEPPY MISSION

IMA PEPPY SAN
LITTLE PEPPY FOUR

DOCS JAMEEN TIVIO

MISSION O LENA
PURE O LENA

MISSION MAY

PLAYGUN MISSION
Consignor: BEN LOLLEY, DUBACH, LA  

2014 PALOMINO AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5598910

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Mr Ed is a gorgeous, great all-around horse. Mr 
Ed will be your go-to mount every time. He’s a trained cutter and will sure cut a 
cow. He has a nice lope on a loose rein and has pretty spins and deep stops. He’s 
been ridden all over the ranch and is super quiet. He has great conformation and 
pedigree. Very gentle and sound. He’s the kind! 

3
HELLO SHINER

SHINING SPARK
GENUINE DOC

DIAMONDS SPARKLE

MISS HELLO HOLLYWOOD
HOLLYWOOD JAC 86

MISS DOLL PINE

STARLIGHTS MISS FANCY

STARLIGHTS STARBRITE
GRAYS STARLIGHT

MELDOY LENA

TALKING GUN
COLONELS SMOKINGUN

TALK ABOUT COLOR

YOU HAD ME AT HELLO
Consignor:  81 EQUINE, STRATFORD, TX  

2015 SORREL OVERO APHA MARE  //  REG #1,065,139

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. CLASS is a 7-year-old 14-hand crowd-stopping sorrel overo mare. A mare 
like CLASS is almost impossible to find. CLASS is by HELLO SHINER, son of the late NRCHA Leading sire 
SHINING SPARK, a full brother to JACKS ELECTRIC SPARK (LTE $85,907) who was an NRHA Finalist in 
the Open Futurity & Open Derby. Her maternal grandsire is STARLIGHTS STARBRITE who is by GRAYS 
STARLIGHT. Her maternal grand dam is TALKING GUN who is by COLONELS SMOKINGUN. With that type of 
exceptional pedigree, it’s no surprise that CLASS is in a league of her own. She is the one I know I can count 
on every single day no matter how long it’s been since I have ridden her. She is absolutely bomb proof with 
traffic, cattle, and children. She has a reining horse handle to her and will work a cow with ease. She is very 
mild tempered, exceptionally light in the face and ready to go to the show pen, be used outside and would 
make a great breakaway or heel horse. I have roped outside on her and though she is on the smaller side, 
she is not afraid to take a jerk. CLASS is just that, a true class act. She does not buck, kick, bite or have any 
nonsense to her at all. She has a beautiful stop, spin and slow lope to her. She is suitable for anyone and 
will take care of her rider. If you have any questions please contact Bailey Bryson @ 806-223-5732 and I 
will be more than happy to answer any questions plus do a live FaceTime of her riding. 

4

JM GUY BULLY N CASH

GUYSPOCKETFULLOFCASH
FRENCHMANS GUY

LITTLE ONE AGAIN

REBULLA
BULLY BULLION

RUNNING REBA

SOMEBODYS TIVIO OAK

SOMEBODY SMART
SMART LITTLE LENA

A BUSY BODY

TIVIO OAK
DOC’S OAK

TESSA TIVIO

ELI CROW
Consignor:  JABEZ LIVESTOCK/JOHN OR TAMI PAUL, WOODWARD, OK  

2015 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5799294

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Eli is a gorgeous 7-year-old gelding. He is a quick-
footed, booty-dragging, broke horse with a heart the size of texas. He is well-
rounded and safe for anyone. He’s a once-in-a-lifetime horse. He’s been shown 
since he was 3 years old in the reined cow horse and has been used in the cowboy 
world since he was a green broke 2 year old. 

5
HIGH BROW CD

HIGH BROW CAT
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SMART LITTLE KITTY

SWEET LITTLE CD
CD OLENA

SWEET LIL LENA

DUCHESS HERA

DOCS STYLISH OAK
DOC’S OAK

DOCS STYLISH

MISS WOODY TWO SHOES
HIGH BROW CAT

MISS ECHO WOOD

HIGH BROW HERO
Consignor: JUSTIN STANTON, IDALOU, TX  

2017 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5867516

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. This great 5-year-old gelding is an own son of the 
great HIGH BROW CD. He has been shown in SHTX and NRCHA. He is extremely 
easy to ride and show. Hero is a very gentle and good-minded horse and he will be 
a great asset to anyone’s program. 

6



PLAYBOYS ROYAL ROCKY

SEVEN FROM HEAVEN
PLAYGUN

PEPPYS FROM HEAVEN

HOTSHOTS PEPPY KAY
HOTSHOT COLONEL

PEPPYS DESOTO KAY

ESIX HOLLYWOOD GYPSY

NIFTY HOLLYWOOD PINE
HOLLYWOOD DUN IT

PINES NIFTY NINETY

ESIX GYPSY QUEEN
GBL GYPSY LENA

MY PEPONITAS QUEEN

LXH PLAYBOYS HARLEY
Consignor: TAYLOR BURKETT & JAKE BACA, STAMFORD, TX  

2017 BAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5844349

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Dababy is a big bay ranch horse that has been 
generously used on the ranch. He’s been used to drag calves, rope bulls and has 
gathered lots of country. His large stature makes him an excellent all-around 
gelding. He’s a solid ranch horse that is ready to go in any direction. 

7
NRR CAT KING COLE

HIGH BROW CAT
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SMART LITTLE KITTY

UNO DEL REY
SMART LITTLE UNO

RACH REY

ONE TIME CHOICE

ONE TIME PEPTO
PEPTOBOONSMAL

ONE TIME SOON

HICKORY CHOICE
SR INSTANT CHOICE

MISS HY HICKORY

WRING OF FIRE
Consignor: WES & LINDY ASHLOCK, ABILENE, TX  
2017 RED ROAN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5852826

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. WRING OF FIRE aka Romeo is one of the nicest 
geldings I have ever owned. He is a very well trained cutting horse. We have 
roped the sled and doctored cattle on him. He is ready to go cutting or any other 
discipline. Our whole family has really enjoyed him. 

8

SHINING LIL NIC

SMART SHINER
SHINING SPARK

SMART HICKORY

DIG A LIL NIC
DIGGERS REST

NIC A LYNX

PEPTO IN PIECES

PEPTOBOONSMAL
PEPPY SAN BADGER

ROYAL BLUE BOON

A NIC O CHIC
SMART CHIC OLENA

COLLENANIC

PIECE OF PEPTO
Consignor: GRACIE BELLE JONES, DUBACH, LA  
2014 BUCKSKIN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5718403

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Nick is an exceptional gelding. He’s a finished head 
horse and has been hauled to lots of ropings and used for all types of ranch work. 
He’s very broke, has lots of ride and stays gentle. He has lots of looks and shape 
and he’s youth suitable. He’s an own son of SHINING LIL NIC who won over $200k 
in NRCHA. 

9
ALL EYES ON JACK

TWO EYED RED BUCK
MR BARON RED

IMA TYREE

ALL EYES ON JACKIE
RHINESTONE JACK

HANDI’S FROSTY REY72

EYES ON SUGAR

EYES ON DUDE
EYES ON RED

REDS LADY DUDETTE

VALIDS CREAM N SUGAR
VALID CONCLUSION

EDON

ONLYEYES FOR SUGAR
Consignor:  TURNER PERFORMANCE HORSES LLC, WICKENBURG, AZ  

2015 PALOMINO AQHA MARE  //  REG #5694663

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. If you got it, flaunt it, and Sugar sure does! From head to toe, she is striking 
and just as talented under saddle. Standing right around 15 hands, with a lot of bone, body and a good 
wither, Sugar is the most unique palomino mare. She just glows. She’s the entire package and the kind 
of horse everyone could use, from novice to professional. Gentle, Classy, BROKE, confident, and mindful. 
She has a mile-long reputation based on her consistency. If you’re looking for your next star in the AQHA 
ranch riding, ranch versatility or the roping, look no further. This is an all-around family gal, has babysat 
novice riders in and out of the arena. She is quiet around other horses, great to clip, hauls next to others, 
and doesn’t have a mean bone in her body. She’s safe to hop on bareback for a spin. She’s a real deal 
switch-end roping horse, hauled and won on! She is extremely cowy and portrays great talent and style 
in everything she does. Lopes around with a string on her neck, soft, collected and easy to sit all day. She 
has a lead change, can plus her turn arounds, and can stop too! She is such a jewel with a gentle and kind 
heart. She is sound, UTD on worming, dental and farrier. For more info and videos 406-381-2347. 

10

THOMAS
Consignor:  WILSON CATTLE CO LLC, CANYON, TX  

2016 SORREL GRADE GELDING

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Thomas is a beautiful 6-year-old sorrel gelding. He is hands 
down one of the prettiest horses we have ever offered. He moves with style and class that is 
second to none. Kelton hauled him to the World Series finale in Las Vegas and rode him from 
the 14 through the 11. Kelton was 5th high call on him and placed in the 11. He is not only 
an outstanding head horse, he is great to heel on as well! He maybe one of the best dual-end 
horses we have ever sold. He’s fancy broke and he will ride and slide. Brooke hauled Thomas 
to the Women’s Ranch Rodeo finals and other jackpots this past year. He is so easy and 
wants to please. Thomas has been used outside extensively. Branding, sorting, gathering and 
feedyard - he has done it all. Watch and vote for Thomas in the Cowboy Freestyle Competition 
and the team roping demo. We invite you to our place to try him. Pre-purchase vet checks are 
always welcomed. Pictures/video on social media @wilsoncattle. Call/text 940-268-6850 

11
TFR E MAN UL

VVF BACAS NIGHT GLO
SHINERS GLO AT NIGHT

BACA CHICKS

TRIANGLE F IMA CUTIE
BAR DAY’S LAD

MS DOUBLE FLIT

NIGHT BARS LINE

MR NIGHT SCOOPER
NIGHT SCOOP

GO BROWN SWADE

THREE BARS LINE
POWER TRAIN

JANE SEYMOUR

NIGHTTRAIN CARRYON
Consignor: QUAY PAUL HOWARD, CANYON, TX  
2017 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5824474

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Louis Vuitton is a stout, classy, and eye-catching 
gelding standing 15.1-15.2 hands tall. Louis is 100% sound and ready to excel at 
any job. He’s been started and lightly taken in the heading with the foundation to go 
on and be an outstanding rope horse with many trips to the pay window. Louis has 
been with me since he was started and has seen many miles and has always been 
willing and able to complete any task on the cow/calf and yearling operation. He is 
comfortable in his work clothes for a long day, but will be the same horse after a 
few days off. He’s sound and ready to be your favorite accessory. Take him and look 
good doing whatever you wish. 

12



LIL JOE CASH

NU CHEX TO CASH
NU CASH

AMARILLA CHEX

RS LILLY STARLIGHT
GRAYS STARLIGHT

PLAY ZANA EXPRESS

TOPSAIL SHINING STAR

TOPSAIL WHIZ
TOPSAIL CODY

JEANIE WHIZ BAR

CHEXY SHINER
SHINING SPARK

SKIPIT CHEX

TOP OFF THAT CASH
Consignor: CHANCE & TASHA GAINER, PORTALES, NM  

2015 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5705417

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Lil Joe is a 6-year-old sorrel gelding that has been 
used outside on wheat pasture and dragging calves to the fire. He has been started 
in the arena. He stands 15.2 hands tall and weighs 1250 lbs. He’s an eye catcher 
and can move. 100% sound. 

13
GENUINE DIABLO

GENUINE DOC
DOC BAR

GAY BAR’S GEN

DOCS CHRISTA
DOC’S PRESCRIPTION

POCO CHRISTA

LENAS LITTLE WHISPER

SMART LITTLE LENA
DOC O’LENA

SMART PEPPY

WHISPER OFA PLAYGIRL
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

JULIE CHRISTIE

BLT PRESCRIBED PEPPY
Consignor: MARIE HOLDEN, POLLOK, TX  

2018 BAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5918777

Notes: Freestyle competitor. This is a real cute and friendly dark bay gelding. I’ve 
used and ridden him everywhere. He’s gentle every time you step on him, even with 
time off. I competed once on him at our Cowboy Church in Ranch Trail, as well as 
hauled to the neighbors to help gather and sort cattle. He was used last fall in a pre-
conditioning yearling outfit. He’s the perfect size for the vertically challenged riders. 
Type his registered name into YouTube to watch his video. More info 936-553-8600. 

14

FRED PEPTO

RED PEPTO
PEPTOBOONSMAL

SWITCH SIDES

JAE BAR NOBLE 020
JAE BAR NOBLE

JAE BAR RUBY

HAIDAS SUGAR

HAIDAS LITTLE PEP
PEPPY SAN BADGER

DOC’S HAIDA

SUGAR TARI RIO
SON O SUGAR

TARI MIA

TLC RED BEER
Consignor:  COWBOY COLLECTION QH, GAINESVILLE, TX  

2012 RED ROAN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5565630

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Putt Putt has made a lot of cattle drives on big outfits. A true 
ranch horse, he was raised on the Double T Ranch in Munday, TX and started, trained and 
ridden by Ranch Rodeo Top Hand, Bobby Pautsky. This horse is broke, willing and very capable 
at ranching as well as performing under the bright lights at the ranch rodeos. He ropes either 
end and has earned his degree in roping outside but has not been behind a barrier. You will 
find him strong to the horn and a gem at handling cattle. He has speed, stop and ability. Sound 
and honest with no buck. He rides handy and stays between the reins. He is a ranch horse any 
cowboy would truly enjoy. If you want to get noticed, have the best one at the branding, and 
stop traffic, Putt Putt is the one for you. Presented to you by Todd Richardson. Call for more 
Information: (940) 727-2775. This quality of gelding is a hard-to-find individual. 

15
CAT MAN BLUE

HIGH BROW CAT
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SMART LITTLE KITTY

QUINTAN BLUE
MECOM BLUE

QUIOLENA

SR GETTIN ROWDY

KIT DUAL
DUAL PEP

PRETTY LITTLE KITTY

SR GETTIN BUSY
SHORTY LENA

PEPPYS TACHITA

BLUE ROWDY CAT
Consignor: BRADY SMITH, GILMER, TX  

2014 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5635880

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Rowdy is truly one of a kind. They say good horses 
make good horsemen. I’m no good horseman, but this horse has made me a better 
one. He’s also made my son a better one in the last year showing him in the THSRA 
cutting. I’ve used him at ranch rodeos and he just shines everywhere you put him. 
He goes into everything with a “whatever you want me to do” attitude. It doesn’t 
matter if you’re doctoring sick cattle outside or under the big city lights, he stays 
the same. 

16

FOUR SMART

FIGURE FOUR CHEX
SNICKELFRITZ CHEX

HANCOCK CINCO

FOUR LIL SMART
SMART LIL RIDDLER

HANDY TESS

LENAS LTTLE TOOT

LENAS SUGARMAN
DOC O’LENA

SUGAR GAY BAR

TARDYS TOOTIE TWO
TARDYS HIRED DUDE

DODGER STEPS QUEEN

HEZA SMARTIE PANTS
Consignor:  MILLER PERFORMANCE HORSES, PLAINS, TX  

2016 RED ROAN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5743917

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. This is a one-of-a-kind gelding. He is 100% sound and 
gentle in every single way. We have owned Smarty since he was a yearling. He was 
started right and correct on the ranch and has covered lots of country. He is a solid 
head horse that is competitive enough for an open roper. He is also a finished barrel 
horse. He has been hauled to open rodeos and jackpots as well as playdays. He will 
demo in the team roping and cow horse. This is a very versatile horse that will fit 
the whole family. FMI 704-692-9581. 

17
BOON SAN

HIGH BROW CAT
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SMART LITTLE KITTY

BOON SAN SALLY
BOON BAR

HULA STOPA

MS FORK FIFTY SEVEN

MR GRAY FORK
GRAY DEE BAR

MISS FORK 8

MITO COMMANDER LASS
MITO COMMANDER

STRAIT TIVIO LASS

SUNNA BOON SAN
Consignor: RYAN WAKEFIELD, MUNDAY, TX  
2014 GRAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5611305

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Sky is an 8-year-old pretty gray gelding that was 
raised on the Pitchfork Ranch in Guthrie, TX. Sky is by BOON SAN which earned 
$57k and produced $800k. He has been used on the ranch doing every job possible. 
He has roped thousands of cattle outside and drug his fair share to the fire. He’s 
also started heading and could be a finished head horse. Sky can literally fly and is 
built to last a lifetime. FMI 940-256-3115 

18



METALLIC CAT

HIGH BROW CAT
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SMART LITTLE KITTY

CHERS SHADOW
PEPTOBOONSMAL

SHESA SMARTY LENA

CHIQUITA PISTOL

SMART LITTLE PISTOL
SMART LITTLE LENA

MISS SILVER PISTOL

MISS CHIQUITA TARI
PAY TWENTYONE

MISS DOC TARI

METALLIC DOC
Consignor: BEN LOLLEY, DUBACH, LA  

2014 RED ROAN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5626744

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Doc is as good a horse that you’ll throw your leg over. 
There is no nonsense about him. He’s an NCHA money earner of over $25k. He’s 
by METALLIC CAT and out of CHAQUITA PISTOL, the 2002 Futurity Champion with 
earnings over $400k. Here’s a rare opportunity to buy a horse of this caliber. He is 
youth suitable and senior citizen quality. Go to high school cuttings, rope on him, or 
go for a trail ride. He is gentle and sound. 

19
ROWDY YANKEE

SMART CHIC OLENA
SMART LITTLE LENA

GAY SUGAR CHIC

NITA CHEX
READY CHEX

PINENITA

TN JACS AND ACES

DON QUINTANA
TOPSAIL WHIZ

MS MAGGIE JAC

LADY FRECKLES JAC
BOGGIES FLASHY JAC

DOCS GRACE

YANKEEGAMBLER
Consignor:  JABEZ LIVESTOCK/JOHN OR TAMI PAUL, WOODWARD, OK  

2013 BAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5531395

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Gambler carries many champion titles from cow horse, 
versatility, ranch reining to heading and heeling. Gambler is safe, sound, and sane. 
He has seen every kind of cowboy work a cowboy horse can see. He is ready to be 
shown again and/or to be someone’s deluxe ranch horse. 

20

RH MUCHA MAN

FUNNYB MUCHALEOHAYES
LEO HANCOCK HAYES

MUCHA ZORRITA

RH BLUE LADY HANCOCK
FREE AMBROSE

TOP RAIDER BUNNY

MATTS BLUE IMPRINT

DOC MATTS FACSIMILE
MATTS KING

DOCS VAN

BHR DEJA BLUE
SKIPPERS ROAN WOLF

BHR ORDAINED JOKE

MM MUCHA RED MAX
Consignor:  WILSON CATTLE CO LLC, CANYON, TX  
2017 RED ROAN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5824918

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Zig Zag is a gentle, gentle red roan 5-year-old gelding. He 
is making a really neat head horse that anyone could get along with. We have hauled him 
around and nothing bothers him. He never gets stirred up or nervous. Zig Zag has been 
ranched on heavily. He’s great to ride by yourself or with a group of people. Talk about a 
great trail riding horse, Zig Zag is your man! Zig Zag has all of the looks, he’s big boned, 
has all of the shape a person could ask for and is broke. We feel like anyone can ride 
Zig Zag. He has been in Arizona with us all winter. Zig Zag will be shown in the Cowboy 
Freestyle competition and the rope horse demo. We invite you to come try him at our 
place! Pre-purchase exams are always welcomed. Look for more videos and pictures on 
social media @wilsoncattle. 940-268-6850 

21
HIGH BROW CAT

HIGH BROW HICKORY
DOC’S HICKORY

GRULLA SAN

SMART LITTLE KITTY
SMART LITTLE LENA

DOC’S KITTY

ARISTOCRATICALY YOU

SMART ARISTOCRAT
SMART LITTLE LENA

MISS QUIXOTE SAN

CAT A LENA TOO
HIGH BROW CAT

SMART CHICY DEE

ARISTOCRAT OF CATS
Consignor: TURNER FRAZIER, DUBACH, LA  

2014 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5688695

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Wiz is a super nice horse. He’s a trained cutter and will 
cut a cow on a loose rein. He has been used a lot for roping, doctoring and sorting. 
He’s also a real nice breakaway horse. He scores great and runs hard. He has lots 
of stop and is easy to be around. He’s gentle everyday. He has been on lots of trail 
rides and has lots of looks and shape. He’s an own son of HIGH BROW CAT. 

22

BIG CAT GALARRAGA

HIGH BROW CAT
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SMART LITTLE KITTY

PLAYBOYS RUBY
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

LENACHICK

SPORTIN CHICK

SPORTIN HIGH BROW
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SPORTIN PLAYGIRL

GOLDIE SANDINO
LITTLE SANDINO

SMART HOLLY AGAIN

ND THIS CHICKS SMART
Consignor: GARRETT & JESSE FRY, CLINES CORNERS, NM  

2018 CHESTNUT AQHA MARE  //  REG #5888589

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. This is a 4-year-old filly that we have owned since 
she was a yearling. She rides really nice and is very light with a big stop. This 
horse knows a full days work whether it’s gathering and branding in the spring 
or shipping and doctoring yearlings in the fall. We believe she would excel in calf 
roping and breakaway as well as sorting and cutting. 

23
CEE BOOGER ROJO

CEE BOOGER RED
CEE BAR BADGER 71

CROSS 1 59 BELL 71

MISS HARLA DUDE
BLONDY’S DUDE

SOFT TONE 64

CHOCKTAW BINGO

LIL PEPPYS SUGAR BAR
PEPPY SAN BADGER

SUGAR’S LADY BAR

YES SIXCESS 6050
FLYING X 6

USUALLY NO

BOND CAMP BINGO
Consignor: ZACH OZBORN, CHANCE GAINER, AGT, MALJAMAR, NM  

2015 DUN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5717054

Notes: Freestyle Competitor. Sand is a 6-year-old dun gelding that stands 15.3 
hands tall and weighs 1300 lbs. He was raised and used on the Bogle’s Turkey 
Track Ranch. He has drug plenty of calves to the fire and caught cattle outside 
on wheat pasture. For a big horse, he has a good handle, a good stop, and will be 
started in the arena on the head side. 100% sound. 

24



SIXES SIXGUN

SIXES PICK
TANQUERY GIN

NATURAL PICK

SIXES PLAYGUN
PLAYGUN

LITTLE BRIM

MISS MAY PERRY

MR JESS PERRY
STREAKIN LA JOLLA

SCOOPIE FEIN

MISS MAY SUN
MR SUN O LENA

MAY GIN

SIXGUN PERRY
Consignor: LEEANN REINERT, WYNNEWOOD, OK  

2020 GRAY AQHA STALLION  //  REG #6023536

Notes: Red is a big stand-up colt out of a really good mare that has AQHA points 
in Versatility Ranch Horse and a dam of AQHA Ranch Horse point earners. No 
introduction needed for his sire, SIXES SIXGUN. Red is a gentle colt that is sound 
and good minded. He’s the real deal. 

25
RED HOT METAL

METALLIC CAT
HIGH BROW CAT

CHERS SHADOW

SPOTS HOT SHOT
SPOTS HOT

GINNYS GUN

GOLDEN HAIR SURPRISE

TR DUAL REY
DUAL REY

PEPPYS MISTY OAKS

LITTLE JESSILENA
SMART LITTLE LENA

HICKORYS KARAT

RED HOT SURPRISE
Consignor: JR MARSHALL, ATWATER, CA  

2020 PALOMINO AQHA GELDING  //  REG #6059069

Notes: Calvin is as personable and kind as they come, with looks to boot. He has a 
large mane and tail that goes nicely with his palomino coat. His dam was an NRCHA 
money earner and has produced other money earners. We have started saddling 
him and he will have approximately 45 rides by sale time. FMI 843-209-5774. 

26

HOLY SMOKIN HAIDA

LITTLE HAIDAS LENA
HAIDAS LITTLE PEP

DARLENAS TINA

RIVER DEALER
MEGA POWDER

SHE IS A DUN DEAL

CHARCOAL TIGER

MC CHRISTMAS SPIRIT
HOLI CHRISTMAS QUI

LETHEL PRESCRIPTION

MAUDS TIGER
GOLDIES BILL

MACS IRISH MAUD

HOLY SMOKIN TIGER
Consignor: BEN LOLLEY, DUBACH, LA  

2015 GRULLO AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5699702

Notes: This grullo gelding is absolutely stunning. He’s been used in all aspects of 
ranch work and has been used to sort and drag calves to the fire. He’s a great calf 
or heel horse prospect. He’s very gentle to be around, with lots of look and shape. 
He is very broke and sound. 

27
IM COUNTIN CHECKS

SMART LIL RICOCHET
SMART LITTLE LENA

MORIA SUGAR

AUTUMN BOON
DUAL PEP

ROYAL BLUE BOON

DUALITYS CAT

SMOOTH AS A CAT
HIGH BROW CAT

SHES PRETTY SMOOTH

MISS DUALITY
DUAL PEP

FRAN OLENA

COUNTIN DUAL CHECKS
Consignor:  CIRCLE E QUARTER HORSES LLC, HUGHESVILLE, MO  

2020 SORREL AQHA MARE  //  REG #6118705

Notes: This is a flashy, shapey cutting-bred filly by IM COUNTIN CHECKS out of a 
SMOOTH AS A CAT mare that was never shown due to an eye injury. The sire has 
won over $500k in cutting. This filly should do great. Check her out. 5 Panel N/N. 

28

JOSEPHS GOLD

BLACK CHICK GOLD
BLACK CHICK 89

MISS EAGLE 95 68

BECACO MANOR JOE
BLUEWOOD

BECACO LADY 1

IMA GOLD TOPAZ

BLACK CHICK GOLD
BLACK CHICK 89

MISS EAGLE 95 68

IMA TOPAZ HEART
SMOOTH AT HEART

IMA BLUE TOPAZ

JOPAZ
Consignor: KEN COLLINS, PAMPA, TX  

2013 BROWN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5544900

Notes: Clyde is a finished head horse with great foot speed. He’s gentle for anyone 
to ride and is a super ranch horse. He has done it all and is really smooth to ride. He 
will be shown in the team roping demo. Be sure to watch and put a mark by him. 

29
TRR PLAY PISTOL

PLAYGUN
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

MISS SILVER PISTOL

JAKEY BABY
TARI JAKE

CUTTER BABY

SHORTYS RATTLE CAT

HIGHLIGHTCAT
HIGH BROW CAT

CAMMI LIGHT

SHORT TIME LOVER
SHORTY LENA

TEMPORARY LOVER

TRR SHORTYS PISTOL
Consignor: COLBY MCCLESKEY & GARRETT FRY, CLINES CORNERS, NM  

2013 BAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5638283

Notes: This 9 year old is a well put together gelding. He has been ranched on and 
heeled on in the arena. This horse is very cowy and super broke. 

30



LAREDOS LYNX

LAREDO BLUE
MECOM BLUE

ROSITA WILSON

SR LYNX QUEEN
DOC’S LYNX

QUEEN O’ BOWIE

XCEPTIONALLY JESS

XCEPTIONALLY SMART
SMART LITTLE LENA

SHES PRETTY SMOOTH

MISS SOLISA JESS
FREKLES TIVIO JESS

SOLISA SUE

LAREDOS JESS
Consignor: GARY & DONNA LEWIS, PORTALES, NM  

2017 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5838022

Notes: This is an attractive horse that is very gentle and loves people. He’s been 
used for ranch work, dragging calves, and is strong to the horn. He’s been lightly 
started on breakaway and has enough cow to go in any direction. He’s just a 
pleasure to own and be around. 

31
LEROYS GOOD SCOTCH

GOOD BROS 9210
BUCK SPOT

GOOD BROS FRESH

SUNQUEST SCOTCH DOLL
SUNQUEST BOOT HILL

ST SMOOTH SCOTCH

COWBOYS SASSY GIRL

TARDY’S COWBOY TOO
TARDY TOO

PRETTY OWEN

SHEZA PACKIN POWER
WEST PACIFIC

SUGAR POWER

KING COWBOY
Consignor: BILL HERRING, MULESHOE, TX  

2016 GRAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5748219

Notes: Vaquero is a big, gray gelding that we have been using in the feedyard as 
well as outside. He has the potential to be a top-notch head horse. 100% sound and 
gentle. 

32

BARTENDER JOE JACK

JOE JACK RED
JOE JACK HONEY BAR

MISS PEARLY RED

TWO ID BEAUTY HILDA
TWO ID BARTENDER

WATCH JOE HILDA

CHIPPY LEE BAR

BNE LEE BAR
CRIMS MY DADDY

STAR BAR BLAIN

TWO EYED CHIPPY
JACK D MAC

GOOD BAR LASS 79

JOE JACK CRIMSON
Consignor: MARCELL DIGGS, PORTER, TX  

2010 BUCKSKIN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5329241

Notes: Joe Jack is a finished head horse that scores great, rates and faces. He’s 
been used in 11 ropings down to 8 ropings. He has been in the last 3 World Series 
finales. 

33
APOLLO

FALSTAFF
LYPHARD

IVORINA

TUMBLE ALONG
TUMBLE WIND

SHINE QUICK

RIPPIN ROBERTA

SHAWNE BUG
LADY BUG’S MOON

SHAWNE WIN

CATHY CAROL
BOUNDING THRU

SARAH M

SAVAGE RIP
Consignor: ASHLEY TAYLOR, WOLFFORTH, TX  
2008 BAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #X0684346

Notes: Rip stands 16.1 1/2 hands tall and weighs 1300 lbs. He’s a gentle giant and 
a solid head horse. He’s been hauled and has won money. He’s quiet in the box and 
scores stock cold still every time. He has been used to pick up on and has been 
started on barrels. He has been ranched on and used at the cow sale sorting cattle, 
penning and loading trucks. He’s a hoss of a horse and is super easy and gentle for 
anyone. 

34

MISSISSIPPI CAT

HIGH BROW CAT
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SMART LITTLE KITTY

GO LITTLE STARLIGHT
GRAYS STARLIGHT

GO LITTLE LENA

OKIES LIL SCREEN

SCREEN PLAY
FANNYS OSKAR

SHESA KINGS HY

OKIE STAR O LENA
OKIE STAR WHIZ

PURE BLACK O LENA

OKIES WONDER CAT
Consignor: JORGE ACEVEDO, RIVERSIDE, CA  

2016 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5762661

Notes: This horse is 14.3 hands tall and weighs 1000 lbs. He has been used in the 
feedyard and is very athletic. He watches a cow and has a big stop. He’s started on 
the heel side and would be perfect for a high number roper. 

35
ROYAL BOONSMAL

PEPTOBOONSMAL
PEPPY SAN BADGER

ROYAL BLUE BOON

LYNX BAR LEGACY
DOC’S LYNX

ROYAL BAR LEGACY 66

SMART ROYAL GYNN

ROYALLY SMART
SMART LITTLE LENA

ROYAL GYNN

ROYALLY MARKED
SR HALLMARKED

LYNX ROYAL KITTY

FOUR STOCKINGS BOON
Consignor: MONTE JONES, OLD GLORY, TX  

2015 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5694435

Notes: Cowboy is another really pretty horse. He’s a horse that I’ve used in all 
phases of ranch work. I’ve done a lot of sorting on him as well as catching and 
dragging calves in the spring. He’s just a real nice horse that’s cowy, gentle and he 
can run a hole in the wind. He’s also good about his feet. Come look him up on sale 
day. 

36



SAK EM FRENCHMAN

FRENCHMANS GUY
SUN FROST

FRENCHMAN’S LADY

STANS SORREL BAR
STANS SANDOC

GOLDEN DOC BAR 84

RUMOR HAS IT CASH

HARD CASH DASH
DASH FOR CASH

LINDA TE

DOC O DYANAPINT
DIVIDEND PAVO

VICIOUS RUMORS

SAK EM RUMOR
Consignor: DAVE & STACY SEHL, COOPER, TX  

2020 PALOMINO AQHA STALLION  //  REG #6010736

Notes: This big, strong, dapple palomino stallion is an own son of SAK EM 
FRENCHMAN, sire of multiple barrel and rope horse futurity winners and money 
earners. Take one look at this guy and you know he will have all the stamina and 
ability it takes to make an outstanding rope horse or barrel horse. He moves around 
super free and easy. He has a great personality and is very accepting of learning 
new things. He’s been saddled a few times and took right to it. He’s ready to start 
riding now and is dang sure big enough with plenty of bone and foot. This is the 
kind that grow up to be high dollar using horses in and out of the arena. He should 
finish out at 15-15.l hands and l250 lbs. More info: Walking S Ranch FB page. 

37

CB RADIO
Consignor:  DINWIDDIE CATTLE CO, CAPITAN, NM  

2014 BAY GRADE GELDING

Notes: CB Radio is an 8-year-old grade bay gelding that stands approximately 15.1 
hands tall. He has done all phases of ranch work such as gathering large pastures, 
dragging lots of calves, and doctoring cattle on wheat pasture. This horse has a big 
motor and lots of run but no buck. He would be a good head horse prospect. If you 
have any questions, please feel free to call Adam at 806-789-5738. 

38

RANDALL
Consignor:  WILSON CATTLE CO LLC, CANYON, TX  

2014 RED ROAN GRADE GELDING

Notes: Randall is an 8-year-old ranch horse that has been used for all aspects 
branding, sorting and gathering. He has also been headed and heeled on in the 
arena. We have roped on him outside. He is a red roan and stands 15.1 hands tall. 
He has been ridden by of all levels of kids. Randall has been used in a feed yard 
as well. He’s a good all-around horse. Watch for videos of him on social media @
wilsoncattle. 940-268-6850 

39

BLACK
Consignor: ALAN BILYEU, MULESHOE, TX  

UNK BLACK GRADE GELDING

Notes:  

40

DF SABRES GRAY

DOCZ CHOCTAW SABRE
BLUEBOY QUINCY

DOCZ CHOCTAW JANE

FROSTYS GRAY GAL
SCOTTOBE FROSTED

SHAWS EMPIRE

MIAS SHOTGUN

MIAS EXPENSIVE
EXPENSIVE HOBBIT

MIA OKIE

YOUNG GUN SITE
YOUNG GUN

GEMS ZOISITE

DFS RUGER
Consignor: KY FINCK, TULIA, TX  

2015 GRAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5780652

Notes: This is a big, pretty 7-year-old gray gelding that stands 15.2 hands. He’s 
stout made with plenty of shape. He’s been used all over the ranch and has 
doctored lots of cattle in the pasture and started lightly on the heading side. All-
around nice horse. 

41
HEART OF WIND RIVER

CROWHEART ROAN
LEO HANCOCK HAYES

TARUERS PEPITA

MS BLUEVAL DUPLICATE
POCO LEW HANCOCK

ELAINE HANCOCK

BARBARAS DOLL

BLUES ROAN HANCOCK
BLUE’S BEARD

MS LADY BLUE JEANS

EL SEVEN BARBARA EL
MEANEST COMPETITOR

MY EASY CHARGE

RIVERS HEART
Consignor: VICTORIA HAYS, ARTESIA, NM  

2021 BAY ROAN AQHA MARE  //  REG #6103230

Notes: Eligible to be nominated to CHS Futurities. This filly comes from a long line 
of nice rope horses. Hancock breeding. Great composition. 

42



YELLOW ROAN OF TEXAS

PEPTOBOONSMAL
PEPPY SAN BADGER

ROYAL BLUE BOON

DOC’S STEADY DATE
DOC BAR

STEADY DATE

MISS JAY REY ELITE

TAMU SUGAR REY 83
TAMU REY JAY 2

PAULA LEE BARS 64

MISS ELITE DOCTOR
DOC’S J JAY

VANDAL’S ELITE

RLH TEXAS SUNRISE
Consignor: WILFREDO LEON MARTIN, PORTALES, NM  

2009 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5242895

Notes: This is a great ranch horse that anyone, including the kids, can ride. He has 
worked with calves, has been roped on and has also done work in the livestock 
sale. 

43
NATURAL ENTERPRISE

SURPRISE ENTERPRISE
BE AECH ENTERPRISE

JIMMYS VALENTINE

NATURAL
COE BADGER TWO

MISS CEE BARS 99

TRR MS ZACK T GAL

ZACK T WOOD
DOC TARI

LINTONS LADY DOC

HEAVENLY NIGHT
SON OFA DOC

TIGER DANCE

TRR NATURAL ZACK
Consignor: NICK SARTAIN, BANDERA, TX  

2008 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5080021

Notes: Zack is a fun little heel horse that’s been hauled to the jackpots and rodeos 
as well. He was ranched on when he was young. I’ve owned him for a few years 
and he’s been a good horse to have around. 

44

RICOCHET LANCE

SMART LIL RICOCHET
SMART LITTLE LENA

MORIA SUGAR

CACTUS JACK JONES
LANCE JONES

DRY ROSIE

DUSTY SMART CHIC

SMART MARK
SMART LITTLE LENA

MISTY ROSE GLO

SILKYS ROAN DUST
DUSTER ROAN BARS

SILKY MAGNOLIA

DUSTY SMART BAR
Consignor: CARSON HICKS, SULPHUR SPRINGS, TX  

2016 GRAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5793019

Notes: Dusty got a late start but is coming along well. He wants to ride correct 
and is gentle, very soft and light. He has been used a bunch at the sale barn and 
doctoring. I have used him to rope everything from bulls to wild hogs. He has been 
started roping the dummy in the arena. He has his whole life ahead of him. 

45
OUT OF THE SHOTGUN

PLAYGUN
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

MISS SILVER PISTOL

JIMMETTES LENA
SMART LITTLE LENA

JIMMETTE TOO

SHES SLICK

AB SMART SLICK
SMART LITTLE LENA

DIPPITY DOC

PREMIERE ACREAGE
BOB ACRE DOC

DOCS PUDDEN SUE

SLICK SHOTGUN
Consignor: JAMES E. SMITH, DALHART, TX  

2013 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5639448

Notes: Wreck Em is a 9-year-old gelding that is double bred SMART LITTLE LENA 
with PLAYGUN, and BOB ACRE DOC also on his papers. I’ve owned him 7 years and 
have used him on the ranch, wheat pasture and feedyard. He’s been used as a turn 
back horse and is started on the heel side. He will be shown on a cow and in the 
roping. 940-503-8699. 

46

COWBOYS LUCKY SECRET

COWBOYS RODEO
RONAS RYON

REBELIER

LUCKY SOCKS JC
SQUIRE KAS

BCR SECRET WISH

ME OH MY VALENTINE

VALENTINE RED ROGERS
GOOSEBERRY

MISS DUSTY DOT

ME OH MY THATS RIGHT
RETCO

MY CHAMP

AQ LUCKY COWBOY
Consignor:  RAFTER EIGHT PERFORMANCE HORSES, JUSTIN, TX  

2011 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #X0698044

Notes: George is a 15.2 hand 1225 lb. ranch horse that is a started tripping horse. 
He’s also a head horse that has been hauled. He lopes the barrels and has been 
exhibitioned. He’s been ranched on in Nebraska and has helped calve cows. He 
scores well and has a big motor. He’s a higher caliber horse that needs a cowboy. 
He’s quirky and can be fresh and cinchy when off. He will be shown in the roping 
demo. 

47
SPOOKS BLUESTEM

GRAYS STARLIGHT
PEPPY SAN BADGER

DOC’S STARLIGHT

CRAB GRASS
SMART LITTLE LENA

SUGAR BARS FLICKA

WALZING MELINDA

SPARKIN EXPRESS
ZAN PARR EXPRESS

DIAMONDS SPARKLE

CODYS FEATHERLY LADY
CORONA CODY

MISS TACO LEE

ALOTA PENNIES
Consignor: SUSAN HUNNEWELL, DES MOINES, NM  

2012 SORREL AQHA MARE  //  REG #5451044

Notes: This mare is bred to MAGNUM WITH A DREAM (LTE $128k) who has 
offspring earnings over $480k in NRHA. She’s been ridden a lot and has been 
cowboy’d on. She’s super kind and gentle but is broodmare sound only. Her sire 
was LTE $75,387 NCHA and her dam’s side has a lot of NRHA and AQHA winners. 
Coggins pulled and Breeders Certificate released with AQHA. 

48



PLAYIN STARLIGHT

GRAYS STARLIGHT
PEPPY SAN BADGER

DOC’S STARLIGHT

PLAY LENA
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

TINA LENA BARS

PLAYBOY SIS

FRECKLES COMMANDO
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

COMMANDER QUIXOTE

DOCS SAFARI SIS
DOC’S HICKORY

QUIXOTES JOKER SUE

JAYSPLAYINSTARLIGHT
Consignor: GENE BRADLEY, DIMMITT, TX  

2014 BAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5623121

Notes: Here’s a good-looking bay horse. He has been used at the feedyard and 
ranch and has drug calves and roped wheat pasture cattle for the last five years. He 
has been started in the arena on both the heading and heeling sides. Gentle, sound 
and easy to be around. 

49

JAY
Consignor: SAM JACKSON, SPRING LAKE, TX  

2008 SORREL GRADE GELDING

Notes: Jay is a finished head horse that is extremely gentle and reliable. He has 
also been used to doctor cattle in the pasture, drag calves and has spent countless 
hours in the feedyard. 100% sound. 

50

CL FIRST CHOICE

CATCH A BUZZ
MITO PAINT 65

TIPPSY DIPPSY DO

MY MISS WATERGATE
WATERGATE LEO

MISS CHUBBY CAT

CL LAST CAN DO

THIS BLACK CAN DO
BOSTON CAN DO

SADIRON SUE

CL LAST SKIP
BAIRDS BIG UN

MISS SKIPA STAR

CL ONE N ONLY
Consignor: BEN LOLLEY, DUBACH, LA  

2013 BLACK AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5573848

Notes: Buzz is a very nice head horse and a good ranch horse. He’s very broke, 
gentle and sound with lots of looks. He’s been used outside a lot and stays broke. 
He’s easy to be around. 

51
HASHTAGS

METALLIC CAT
HIGH BROW CAT

CHERS SHADOW

DUAL REY TAG
DUAL REY

PLAYIN TAG

LA BONITA COQUETA

MISS N OKIE
MISS N CASH

OKIE K CUTIE

SMART FANCY LENA
SMART LITTLE LENA

DOCS FANCY PEPPY

LA BONITA CASHTAGS
Consignor:  CIRCLE E QUARTER HORSES LLC, HUGHESVILLE, MO  

2020 BLACK AQHA STALLION  //  REG #6059954

Notes: This is a real good strong black colt by the great HASHTAGS and out of a 
cutting mare that has won $20k in the cutting pen. 

52

CAMP BOY HANCOCK

BLUE BOY HANCOCK
QUARTER HANCOCK

EDDIE 17

WISH UPON A BARS
CAMP FLY BARS

BLUE EDDIE 1

DOCS DISPLAY

PLAYBOY JOYS BOY
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

SONITAS JOY

DOCS FROSTY QUIXOTE
GRINGO QUIXOTE

DOCS FROSTY DOC

DOCS BOY CAMP
Consignor: KORY MCCONNELL, HEREFORD, TX  
2008 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5088329

Notes: Here is a horse that is the full package. He’s big and has the shape and 
structure that everyone wants. He’s been hauled to Open ropings down to the 11 
ropings and is the same horse every time. He has both the speed and the rate to 
make him a big time head horse. He was a working horse for the first 10 years of 
his life so he rides like a horse that has had a job. He’s been used to cover country 
as well as dragging calves to the fire. This is the kind of horse that can be left off for 
2 weeks and will still be just as consistent when you bring him back. 

53

GRAY
Consignor: JORGE JAUREGUI, SEMINOLE, TX  

2014 GRAY GRADE GELDING

Notes: This horse is very gentle, has a lot of speed, scores great and is ready to 
haul to WS, VIP and USTRC. He stands 15.2 hands, has a good rate and ropes from 
the 15 to a 9. 

54



IAM IN COMMAND

BH DOTS IN COMMAND
CEE BEE COMMAND

DOTS SUGAR BARS

ILLINI LADY 101
ILLINI CACTUS KING

EAGLES EASY RIDER

COLONELS TULSA KITTY

COLONEL LEGACY
COLONEL FRECKLES

LEGACYS LADY

HANKS BABY KITTEN
TULSA BARS HANK

KITTEN DIAL

IAM COLONEL TATER
Consignor: WAYNE SOILEAUX, SHAWN HOLDEN, AGT, POLLOK, TX  

2015 GRAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5662058

Notes: This gelding has seen a lot of outside miles. He is good in all terrain. He has 
a smooth lope and will cross water. He has been used to pen and sort cattle and as 
a turn back horse at a cutting facility. He’s a handy sized horse that is suitable for 
many people. 

55
LINS FIRST BULLET

BULLY BULLION
SPECIAL EFFORT

MARY POPPINS

GLO LINTON
MR LINTON

GLO MESA

TIGERS MOON BUG

BANJO RONDO RED TX
LUCKY RONDO RED TX

TEXANA BANJO

CCS JET BAR
SMOOTH TINKYBAR

SAKE DUDE

BULLY MOON BUG
Consignor:  MCNEILL RANCH, HOBBS, NM  

2010 BAY AQHA MARE  //  REG #5368240

Notes: This mare was a 1D/2D barrel horse before a career-ending injury. She’s 
pasture bred to BOONLIGHT ALL STARS. 

56

SHINING SPARKLER

SHINING SPARK
GENUINE DOC

DIAMONDS SPARKLE

ZANS PRETTY PENNY
ZAN PARR BAR

SIPPIN’ WHISKEY

WEAVERS MERADA GIRL

PADDYS SHOTA MERADA
PADDYS IRISH WHISKEY

MOLLIE MERADA

SUGS MY GIRL 1988
DOC’S SUG

MY GIRLS

CRC TEN SECOND PET
Consignor: STEPHEN COATES, JR, SAN ANGELO, TX  

2017 BUCKSKIN AQHA MARE  //  REG #5866142

Notes: This buckskin broodmare is by SHINING SPARKLER who was shown at the 
NRHA Derby in 2008 and out of a mare we purchased from Stan Weaver. She is 
exposed to a PLAYGUN son. She had a cremello filly in 2021. 

57
GREYT WHIZ

TOPSAIL WHIZ
TOPSAIL CODY

JEANIE WHIZ BAR

EASTER CABIN
EASTER GENTLEMAN

FOREST CABIN MOON

SWINGIN DOUBLE

JUSTA SWINGING POCO
JUSTA SWINGING PEPPY

WT POCO LADY HEART

DOUBLE TUCK DIAMONDS
GENUINE AS DIAMONDS

MISS DOUBLE WATCH

SWINGIN GREYT
Consignor: ANDY & JANELLE MICHAEL, CHANNING, TX  

2010 PALOMINO AQHA MARE  //  REG #5311685

Notes: This is a beautful mare that raises nice, shapey foals. Her sire, GREYT WHIZ, 
has progeny with significant earnings in SHOT, RHAA, NRHA, AQHA World Show, and 
Versatility RHA. She sells open and is sound to breed. Her yearling will sell in June 
at the HPRBA sale. 

58

DANCIN WITH AN OAKY

BOONLIGHT DANCER
PEPTOBOONSMAL

LITTLE DANCER LENA

PAM OAK
DOC’S OAK

PRETTY PAM PARKER

KR PISTOL LENA

GRAYS SMART PISTOL
SMART LITTLE PISTOL

GOLD NIGHT GLO

KR DUSTY LENA MCGRAW
QD MCGRAW

LITTLE DUSTY LENA

DANCIN A PISTOL
Consignor: LEEANN REINERT, WYNNEWOOD, OK  
2020 SORREL AQHA STALLION  //  REG #6025988

Notes: Pistol is a fancy colt with a lot of shape and refinement. He’s gentle, sound 
and has some groundwork done. Hopefully he will have been saddled and ready 
to go by sale day. PEPTOBOONSMAL, DOC’S OAK, BULL PARKER, SMART LITTLE 
PISTOL AND PLAYGUN breeding. 

59

JODI HIGHROLLER
Consignor: SCOUT THRASHER, TEXHOMA, OK  

2017 BLUE ROAN GRADE GELDING

Notes: This is a real nice blue roan gelding. He has been used for breakaway, 
stands good to be shod, and has been in the feedyard for 90 days. He’s real quiet 
and gentle with all the looks. 

60



ROANY
Consignor: RICHARD HRUSKA, DODGE CITY, KS  

2019 RED ROAN GRADE GELDING

Notes: This colt is 14.3 hands tall and weighs about 1000 lbs. He has been under 
saddle for 6 months and is doing well. He has been used in the yard and has also 
been roped on. He is very sweet and would make a great family horse in the future. 

61
SMOOTH AS A CAT

HIGH BROW CAT
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SMART LITTLE KITTY

SHES PRETTY SMOOTH
WHEELING PEPPY

SMOOTH HICKORY

PEPTOS DEANNA

PEPTOBOONSMAL
PEPPY SAN BADGER

ROYAL BLUE BOON

CRISTY MERADA
FRECKLES MERADA

ME LEO LENA

SMOOTH LIKE JAGGAR
Consignor: BAILLIE WISEMAN & LUCAS SCREWS, MELROSE, NM  

2012 RED ROAN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5593153

Notes: Here is a 10-year-old flashy, fancy broke head, heel, breakaway and 
barrel gelding. He’s been to lots of jackpots heading and he has a big move and a 
strong face. He’s been heeled on at lots of rodeos and jackpots. He’s been hauled 
everywhere in all events and he’s been used for all aspects of ranch work. FMI 
505-330-5959 

62

HENRY
Consignor: TATE WELLS, PEARCE, AZ  

2010 BROWN GRADE GELDING

Notes: Henry is a solid ranch horse that has been started in the arena roping calves 
and heading. He’s been hauled some on the heeling end. He’s watchy on the ground 
but nothing to be scared of. He’s good to shoe and gentle enough for anyone. 

63
ONE TIME HONOR

ONE TIME PEPTO
PEPTOBOONSMAL

ONE TIME SOON

HONOR EASE
HOLLAND EASE

HONOR A PRINCESS

ROOSTIN JANIE

GALLO DEL CIELO
PEPPY SAN BADGER

DOC’S STARLIGHT

DOCS PEPPY SANA
DOC O’LENA

MISS PEPPY GAY BAR

JANIES LITTLE BOBBY
Consignor: LYNN & JO HUGHES, TEXICO, NM  
2016 SORREL AQHA MARE  //  REG #5781706

Notes: Judy is a 6-year-old mare that has been ridden outside to doctor cattle. She 
has been headed and heeled on in the arena but hasn’t been hauled. 

64

SMART CAMARON

SMART LENA BOON
SMART LITTLE LENA

BET YER BOONS

MISSY CAMACITA
MI PETROLEO

CAMACITA DOBALENA

NIDO GOZO

PLAYBOY JOYS BOY
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

SONITAS JOY

LADY NIDO
PEPPYS COWBOY GEM

MISS NIDO DAY 74

SABIO GOZO
Consignor: WILFREDO LEON MARTIN, PORTALES, NM  

2020 BAY AQHA STALLION  //  REG #6112636

Notes: This horse can be a good prospect if kept as a stallion or gelding. He has 
had 60 days of work and has also worked the livestock sale. He is around other 
horses and mares and won’t act up. He’s a very good horse. 

65
SANNMAN

METALLIC CAT
HIGH BROW CAT

CHERS SHADOW

THE SMART LOOK
SMART LITTLE LENA

DOX ROYAL SMOKE

PEPTOS RED MOUSE

PEPTOBOONSMAL
PEPPY SAN BADGER

ROYAL BLUE BOON

HOT COMMODITY
MISS N CASH

LUCKY BOTTOM 83

MIGHTIE MOUSE
Consignor: MARK SUNDAY, GRAPELAND, TX  

2019 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5972805

Notes: Mouse is that horse that makes training easy. He lopes great circles, picks 
up his leads and really rounds up his stops. He will be in the winner’s circle in any 
discipline he goes into. FMI call Mark Sunday: 409-429-4594 

66



CATS QUIXOTE JACK

HIGH BROW CAT
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SMART LITTLE KITTY

OH CAY WITH ME
OH CAY QUIXOTE

PEPPYS TULE LU

LIDA REY

DUAL REY
DUAL PEP

NURSE REY

TORSION GIRL
TIVIOS TORSION BAR

SKEETS MISS DOC

WELL DESERVED
Consignor: EMILY SMITH, FULLERTON, NE  

2014 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5624012

Notes: Here is a flashy, extremely capable gelding who is a finished heel, ranch and 
cow horse. He is always true, scores great and is strong to the horn. He has a fancy 
handle, slides, turns and is very gentle. Alan is guaranteed sound with great feet 
and no blemishes. FMI call Emily 619-971-4539. 

67
DOCS OMEGA

DOC’S SOLANO
DOC BAR

SUSIE’S BAY

JESSIE JAMIE
JESSIE JAMES

DUNNY’S SQUEEKIE 66

SILVER AMORENA

HUDDY BOY
PADRE SONOITA

HUDDY’S DOLL 67

AMORENA
HOLLY’S SALTY

JAKE’S LILLY ANN

DOCS SILVER OMEGA
Consignor: MATT MARTI, AMARILLO, TX  

2007 GRAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5033799

Notes: This is a really nice 15.1 hand, 1250 lb. head horse. He’s great in the box 
and has an excellent handle. He has been ranched on and will do anything you ask. 
He’s athletic and competitive but also safe and kid friendly. He has sidebone and 
was nerved but works better than ever. 

68

GENUINE AS DIAMONDS

GENUINE DOC
DOC BAR

GAY BAR’S GEN

DIAMONDS SPARKLE
MR DIAMOND DUDE

POLLYANNA ROSE

BLONDYS EXPRESS

ZAN PARR EXPRESS
ZAN PARR BAR

GAY BAR MOON

STARLET DUDE
BLONDY’S DUDE

STAR BERTA

GENUINE EXPRESS
Consignor: ANTONIO CAMPOS, ARP, TX  

2002 SORREL AQHA MARE  //  REG #4287753

Notes: This mare is broke to ride, has been ranched on and worked cattle and then 
was turned into a broodmare. She’s bred to HESA SMOOTH CAT and is due to foal 
in the spring. 

69
FIRE ON BUG

FIRE WATER FLIT
FLIT BAR

SLASH J HARLETTA

LEETTA BUG FLIT
SHAWNE BUG

ANNA LEE FLIT

CASPERS RARE LADY

BARRYS RARE BOY
RARE JET

CACKS QUINCY GIRL

MITO DELIBELLE
JET DELIVERENCE

SPANISH LADY BELLE

CD CASPERS FIREWATER
Consignor: VICTORIA HAYS, ARTESIA, NM  

2010 SORREL AQHA MARE  //  REG #5855099

Notes: This broodmare is a granddaughter of FIREWATER FLIT who has earned over 
$5 million with futurity and derby championships. 

70

FLY WATCHFUL EYE

FLY THE RED EYE
MR EYE OPENER

GAETANA

STAR ACE JACKIE
JOE STAR ACE

JACKIE HIGGENS

BACAS STAR

JACK TWO STAR
TWO EYED JACK

STARABAR

BACAS GEMINI RED
GO GEMINI

BROWNSKIN BACA 74

JACKS TWO EYED STARR
Consignor: BLAKE WILLIAMSON, CANYON, TX  

2021 PALOMINO AQHA GELDING  //  REG #6106496

Notes: Eligible to be nominated to CHS Futurities. 

71

ISAAC
Consignor: TATE WELLS, PEARCE, AZ  

2011 BAY GRADE GELDING

Notes: Isaac is an all-around ranch horse that is gentle but has lots of go. He is 
not for a beginner. Easy to shoe. Sire is registered: OTOES AZ DOUBLE DOC AQHA 
5153272. 

72



HICKORY TIME

ONE TIME PEPTO
PEPTOBOONSMAL

ONE TIME SOON

PLAY MISS HICKORY
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

MISS DRY HICKORY

ALL THAT PEPPY JAZZ

LITTLE SAFARI BADGER
PEPPY SAN BADGER

MISS SAFARI

MACARENA WILSON
DOC WILSON

DRY DOC PLAYGIRL

TLC HICKORY JAZZ
Consignor: MONTE JONES, OLD GLORY, TX  

2017 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5869352

Notes: Snipper is a real pretty sorrel that will catch your eye. He’s had all kinds of 
ranch work done on him from catching yearlings outside to dragging calves to the 
fire. He has had lots of outside ride. He’s gentle, cowy, and trots really well. He’s 
good about his feet. He’s just a nice good all-around horse. 

73
PC CAJUNIZED

PC DOX CAJUN
BOON DOX JOHN

PC CAJUN LADY

PC CONTESSA FROST
SUN FROST

PC DOCS OAKWOOD

BRAYS PLAYBOY ROSE

ROCKIN PLAYBOY
DINERO

STRAWBERRY FLASH

PEPPY DELIVERY
WING INVESTED PEPPY

DELIVERY ROSE

PLAYIN CAJUN BAR
Consignor:  MILLER PERFORMANCE HORSES, PLAINS, TX  

2019 BAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5943520

Notes: Here is a very gentle, willing and athletic colt with a ton of natural ability. 
With over 6 months of professional training and ranch use, this colt has all the 
tools to make a standout futurity or performance prospect. By Cowen Brothers bred 
and raised PC CAJUNIZED, this proven BOON DOX JOHN/SUN FROST line has sired 
multiple WPRA money earners and circuit finalists. This colt is eligible for AQHA 
Ranching Heritage and Nat’l Rope Horse Development programs. FMI 704-692-
9581. 

74

BEANS
Consignor: ALAN BILYEU, MULESHOE, TX  

2010 CHESTNUT GRADE GELDING

Notes: This gelding is 14.3 hands tall. 

75

GUCCI
Consignor: BEN LOLLEY, DUBACH, LA  

2011 PALOMINO GRADE GELDING

Notes: Check out Gucci of you’re in need of a Junior Rodeo horse. You can 
breakaway, head, heel or goat tie off of him. He’s had tons of use outside and has 
lots of cow about him. Our granddaughter has roped lots of calves on him. He is 
stout made, heavy and stands 14 hands tall. Sound. 

76

DANCIN WITH AN OAKY

BOONLIGHT DANCER
PEPTOBOONSMAL

LITTLE DANCER LENA

PAM OAK
DOC’S OAK

PRETTY PAM PARKER

IMR BLUE WAY

WICHITA WAY
SHORTY LENA

GAY BAR JANE

ANOTHER HUE OF BLUE
MECOM BLUE

AN INSTANT CHICK

OAKY SHORTY
Consignor: LEEANN REINERT, WYNNEWOOD, OK  
2019 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5972574

Notes: Shorty is a cute colt with a lot of look and shape. He’s gentle, sound and 
started on groundwork. He’s ready to go chase and catch a cow. He’s by my 
BOONLIGHT DANCER/DOC’S OAK stallion out of a SHORTY LENA/MECOM BLUE 
mare. 

77

BANNER
Consignor: BLAZE SIMONSON, CARNEY, OK  

2017 SORREL/WHITE GRADE GELDING

Notes: Banner is one very reliable gelding that has been used on a large ranch and 
feedlot operation. He would make an outstanding rope horse prospect. 

78



TANQUERY MAN

TANQUERY GIN
DOC O’LENA

GIN ECHOLS

GIRL NAMED SAM
CHICHASHA MAN

MS FRECKLES

GINNIES DIAMOND

ROOSTERS DIAMONDS
GALLO DEL CIELO

OLENAS DIAMOND GIRL

SMOKES GINNIE
FRECKLES SMOKE

GINNIE LYN PROCTOR

DIAMONDS JEWELS
Consignor: TOBE SLATER, SAN JON, NM  
2018 BAY AQHA MARE  //  REG #5901494

Notes: This mare has made an incredible ranch horse. She has a nice handle and 
is very sound. She has drug calves, roped weaned calves and sorted. Call or text 
575-799-1263 for more information. 

79
HAIRPIN BLUE COLLAR

BLUE HOP HANCOCK
BIG JIMMER HANCOCK

BLUES SABRE PET

RAGIN BLU SAGE
GUMBO ROANY

RAGING JULIA

JAE BAR RUFAS 020

RUFAS SPRAT
DOC’S JACK SPRAT

RUFAS PEPPY

TEE BLUE MAIDEN
TEE J MACHO JACK

CHERUB MAIDEN

VALINTINES JACK SRAT
Consignor: DENNIS MIETZNER, HILDRETH, NE  
2015 BLACK AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5706229

Notes: This 15.1 hand gelding has a variety of athletic talent that can make a 
cowboy a lot of money in this industry. He was started late at no fault of his own. 
He’s been ranched on and is coming along well. He needs a good finish on him. He 
will be roped on at the the sale demo. We are focusing on our young horses in our 
program. 

80

RIVERS CAT OLENA

MONKEY CUE BAR
CAT OLENA CUE BAR

MONKEY BELLE

RIVERS REMEDY
REMEDYS REWARD

TONETTE J FRITZ

CAROLS PARDNER

SENOR WINCHESTER
WINDCHESTER

MISS JACQUELINE 4

JETS LITTLE MOON
BORDEAUX JET

BECKY HANSEN

JO YO MAMA
Consignor: TATE WELLS, PEARCE, AZ  

2016 SORREL AQHA MARE  //  REG #5781204

Notes: Mama has done all aspects of ranch work. She has been taken to multiple 
rodeos and ranch horse competitions. She is still green but eager to learn and is 
super gentle and great to be around. She is ready to go in any direction and make 
someone a good rope/ranch horse. 

81
STREAKIN HOTROD

STREAKIN SIX
EASY SIX

MISS ASSURED

WINADASH
DASH FOR CASH

BARBARA MEYERS

RED BACH BAR

ROAN FEATURE
FROSTY FEATURE

MISS TOADY JACK

LADY BACHELOR
BILLY BACHELOR BAR72

ZEROS TROUBLE 75

YO FEATUREMESTREAKIN
Consignor: JASON HAMPTON, AMARILLO, TX  
2015 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5673946

Notes: This gelding is big and stout. He has been shown in reined cow horse and 
started in heading. He ground ties and stands for the farrier with no issues. 

82

BLONDY
Consignor: JORGE ACEVEDO, RIVERSIDE, CA  

2020 PALOMINO/WHITE GRADE STALLION

Notes: This colt is about 14.1-14.2 hands tall and weighs 900 lbs. He will have 30 
rides and has been used in the feedyard. He’s also been ridden outside and has a 
lot of feel and a good mind. 

83
JUANS LITTLE PEPPY

PEPPY SAN BADGER
MR SAN PEPPY

SUGAR BADGER

MISS DOC SMOKE
DOC’S SMOKE

DOC’S LOBLOLLY

NITA WIN FRECKLES

FRECKLE IMAGE
COLONEL FRECKLES

DOCS MAMA MIA

PRESCRIPTION MAID
DOC’S PRESCRIPTION

LEO’S WILD BARBY

JUAN NITA WIN
Consignor: DENNIS WIEBE, SEMINOLE, TX  

2002 SORREL AQHA MARE  //  REG #4433598

Notes: This mare sells open. 

84



METALLIC WORD 16

METALLIC CAT
HIGH BROW CAT

CHERS SHADOW

SWEET LITTLE CD
CD OLENA

SWEET LIL LENA

MF PICKS HOLLY

PICKS HICKABOON
PEPTOBOONSMAL

MS HI BROW

MRF MERLINS HOLLY
POCO MERLIN JUNIOR

RGA BUZZIN HOLLY

MF METAL PICK 19
Consignor: DAVID KROPF, EVERTON, MO  

2019 BAY ROAN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #6094093

Notes: Smoke is a smart, cute-looking horse that is very sensitive and has a good 
mind. He is fun to ride. 

85

CURLY
Consignor: STEVEN MCCUTCHEON, CARLSBAD, NM  

2018 BAY/WHITE GRADE GELDING

Notes: Curly is a handy, very gentle gelding that’s been used in all phases of ranch 
work and has his whole life ahead of him. He stands 14.2 hands and weighs 1000 
lbs. We have started him heeling and he wants to stop. My young boys have used 
him to gather outside, drag calves and track steers in the arena. He gets along well 
with other horses and is not pushy or quirky. He’s a really classy-looking bay paint 
that is smooth traveling and always, always gentle. 100% sound. 575-706-7941 

86

DOCTOR BOBS HICKORY

BOBS HICKORY RIO
BOB ACRE DOC

GAY HICKORY RIO

MERADAS FRANKIE DOC
MASTER MERADA

NOWATA JUNEY

LONE STAR PEPPY LADY

LONE STAR LEROY
MAXI LENA

YANCEYS GLOWING GOLD

LEMACS PEPPY LADY
LEMAC GOODBAR

LEMAC DOCCEE PEPPY

PINCE LIKES POOCHES
Consignor: DYLAN MYERS, HEREFORD, TX  

2020 PALOMINO AQHA STALLION  //  REG #6026909

Notes: Crash is a shapey colt that stands 14 hands. He has been used outside and 
has been ranched on. He has a good start to go into any program. He will have had 
60 rides by sale day. 

87
SMART CAMARON

SMART LENA BOON
SMART LITTLE LENA

BET YER BOONS

MISSY CAMACITA
MI PETROLEO

CAMACITA DOBALENA

CITA PONITA

RANKIN SUGS PONITA
PONITA PISTOL

SUGS MISS CHICK

CAMAZON
DOBALENA PLAYBOY

LEO CAMA

PONITA CAMARON
Consignor: WILFREDO LEON MARTIN, PORTALES, NM  

2020 BAY ROAN AQHA STALLION  //  REG #6112637

Notes: He will be a good prospect if you would like to keep him as a stallion or 
gelding. He is around mares and won’t act up. He has 60 days of work and has also 
worked at the livestock sale. 

88

DASH OF METALLIC

METALLIC CAT
HIGH BROW CAT

CHERS SHADOW

SCOOPIN
FIRST DOWN DASH

SHANIA CEE

JAYS GOLDEN FOLLEYS

JAY SNICKLEFRITZ
SNICKELFRITZ FLAKE

MISS BLUE HEN

FOLLEYS PEPPY
SAN LAURELES PEPPY

FOLLEY BAR MAID

JAYS GOLDEN DASH
Consignor: JAKE MEAIRS, CAPITAN, NM  

2019 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5958644

Notes: Here is a 2019 AQHA sorrel gelding that stands 14.3 hands tall and is 
growing. His dam was 16 hands tall and weighed 1200 pounds. His pedigree shows 
money winners in cutting, cow horse, heeling, barrels, ranch rodeo, and ranch horse 
classes. He’s been started right. Great mind. Super gentle and athletic. He’s riding 
around well and will be working a flag and tracking a roping sled. 

89
BIG ENOUGH GUNS

PLAY PER VIEW
PLAYGUN

RUBY TEQUILA

SUGAR ON A ROSE
SATIN ‘N’ SUGAR

PEPPYS SWEET ROSE

PEPPY SHOWBOATN

TK PEPPY SAN
SAN ROJO PEPPY

PEPPYS DIXIE REPLAY

DOCS SHOWBOATN FANCY
DEFINITLY A DUNIT

DOC DEE QUIXOTE

WELL SAY WHEN
Consignor: JAIMEE ZISCHKE TATE, WHITE OAKS, NM  

2021 PALOMINO AQHA MARE  //  REG #6106500

Notes: Eligible to be nominated to CHS Futurities. This is a beautiful chocolate 
palomino filly that is by BIG ENOUGH GUNS, a son of PLAY PER VIEW, and out of my 
good mare, PEPPY SHOWBOATN. This is a super well put together filly with PROVEN 
parents and pedigree. You can go any direction with her. She’s gentle and easy to 
work with. 

90



STEVIE REY VON

METALLIC CAT
HIGH BROW CAT

CHERS SHADOW

MISS ELLA REY
DUAL REY

HUGGS OLENA

SMART MARIE

SMART LITTLE LENA
DOC O’LENA

SMART PEPPY

ROSE MARIE MERADA
FRECKLES MERADA

HICKORYS ROSEBUD

LENA WITIT REY WITIT
Consignor: CHRISTOPHER & SUNNY GLASS, PERRYTON, TX  

2021 RED ROAN AQHA MARE  //  REG #6116260

Notes: Eligible to be nominated to CHS Futurities. Here is a stand out filly by STEVIE 
REY VON. She has the breeding to go in any direction. She’s very athletic and 
intelligent. 

91
SIXES PICK

TANQUERY GIN
DOC O’LENA

GIN ECHOLS

NATURAL PICK
TENINO BADGER

NATURAL

POCO GOLD CHICK

POCO GUERRA NEGRO
WAR PERSONALITY

GINS POCO

TENS TOY
TEN O SEA

GOLD PERSONALITY

SIXES GOLD CHICK
Consignor: CHANCE CAMPBELL, TULIA, TX  

2020 PALOMINO AQHA MARE  //  REG #6058960

Notes: Here’s a good-looking, lightly started, gentle palomino filly with lots of 
potential to go any direction you want to take her. She would make a great addition 
to your mare band but also has the mind to be a nice ranch or performance horse. 

92

BET HESA CAT

HIGH BROW CAT
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SMART LITTLE KITTY

BET YER BLUE BOONS
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

ROYAL BLUE BOON

SHINE DI LIGHT

BOONLIGHT DANCER
PEPTOBOONSMAL

LITTLE DANCER LENA

SHINING DI
SHINING SPARK

FRECKLED LEO GIRL

BET HE SHINES
Consignor: COOPER JONES, LUBBOCK, TX  

2018 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5899484

Notes: Fireball is a 4-year-old gelding and an own son of BET HESA CAT, NRCHA 
Million Dollar Shire in 2020. Fireball has been used in all aspects of ranch work and 
is very easy to get along with. He’s as gentle as they come. He would make a great 
horse for the whole family. 

93
FLUTEWOOD DRIFT

VALENTINE DRIFT
MY DRIFTY PRIDE

DIANE VALENTINE

MISS DUN FLUTEWOOD
PLENTY TRY

FLUTEWOOD

RW BREEZE LIB

SKIPA BREEZE
SKIPA LINDY STREAK

BREEZY ALLOY

GENERAL AD LIB 94
SKIP N GENERAL

PLATICA LIBRE

GF MR FLUTEWOOD
Consignor: CODY ANTHONY, LOVINGTON, NM  
2007 DUN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #4994617

Notes: He has done all aspects of ranch work. He is good enough for dad to take to 
work or put the kids on to go and help dad. He has been headed on but it has been 
a few years since he has been roped on. 

94

NIC

DOCS REMEDY
DOC BAR

TERESA TIVIO

FILLINIC
ARIZONA JUNIE

ALOUETTE

SUN FROSTED VANILLA

SOCKS BAR NOTHING
PC SUN SOCKS

TOP BAR EFF

XIT COCOA HORN
MASTERHORN

JJF COCOA GAIL

FROSTED NIC
Consignor: ZACH NICHOLSON, STINNETT, TX  

2013 PALOMINO AM. DNA REG. GELDING  //  REG #A283-QH

Notes: Frosted Nic is turning into a really nice head horse. He has been hauled all 
over Texas and Oklahoma team roping. Just got back from Arizona and Las Vegas 
with him also. He is gentle, sound, scores, runs and faces. He is also started on the 
heel side. He rides outside really nice and has a ground-eating smooth long trot. 

95
SHINEY OUTLAW

SHINERS NICKLE
SHINING SPARK

SHESA LOTA NIC

MEREYDA
DUAL REY

MERADA MISSY

SHES A WHISKEY GAL

BLACK TO BASICS
MR SAN PEPPY

CONTINENTAL JO DEE

ANNIES WHISKEY
PADDYS IRISH WHISKEY

ANNIES HAPPY HANCOCK

OKIE OUTLAW
Consignor: LEEANN REINERT, WYNNEWOOD, OK  

2020 GRAY AQHA STALLION  //  REG #6064540

Notes: Shiney is a cute dark gray athletic colt with a lot of shape and bone. You 
decide whether to keep him a stud or make a great gelding. He will have some 
ground work done. He’s gentle and sound. He’s an own son of SHINEY OUTLAW and 
out of a MR SAN PEPPY & PADDYS IRISH WHISKEY mare. 

96



ROAN
Consignor: JAMES TURNER, HATCH, NM  

2015 RED ROAN GRADE GELDING

Notes: This 7-year-old gelding stands 14.3 hands. He is big boned, stout and has 
been used in all aspects of ranch work. 

97
BLUE VALENTINE DON

ROJO BERRY VALENTINE
BABES BLUE VALENTINE

BERRY BLUE KEWPIE

LEOS MUCHA BLUE
LEO HANCOCK HAYES

MUCHA BLUE HANCOCK

MS HIJA BLUE

BLUE HANCOCK COWBOY
BRAZOS BUCK HANCOCK

DEEP CREEK THEIA

MS HIJA
SPOOKS SILVER BAR

MS MISSY SUE 78

VALENTINE DONA
Consignor: VICTORIA HAYS, ARTESIA, NM  

2021 BLUE ROAN AQHA MARE  //  REG #6098836

Notes: Eligible to be nominated to CHS Futurities. This filly is BLUE VALENTINE and 
HANCOCK bred. She has speed, good bones and a gentle disposition. 

98

HAIDAS LIL GUN

SPOOKS GOTTA GUN
GRAYS STARLIGHT

KATIE GUN

HIADAS LIL MAVIS
HAIDAS LITTLE PEP

GAY BAR MAVIS

NIFTY GAYBAR BARBIE

NIFTYS SUPER SONIC
HES A NIFTY JAC

YOURS ETERNALLY

GBL ROYAL LENA
GAY BAR LENA

MISS DRY GYPSY

SPOOKS GOTTA NIFTY
Consignor: DAVE & STACY SEHL, COOPER, TX  

2020 BUCKSKIN AQHA STALLION  //  REG #6018096

Notes: Outstanding buckskin stallion. He’s an own son of HAIDAS LIL GUN, NRHA money 
earner, 25.5 AQHA Pts, Ranch Riding Champion and producer of money earners, AQHA point 
earners and Reining Class Winners. He is such a natural mover. It’s just comfortable for 
him to pitter patter trot around and keep his head right at wither level. He has such a deep, 
get-in-the-ground kind of style. And he’s so easy to work with. We have raised up several of 
the HAIDAS LIL GUN colts and this one could possibly be the best one yet. He absolutely has 
to have a big, bright show career in front of him. And two tall white socks makes him have so 
much eye appeal and sets him apart from all the others. He’s been saddled a handful of times 
and is ready to start. No ground work needed because all his homework has been done. He 
should finish out at 14.3 hands and 1150 lbs. 6 Panel N/N. Eligible for the IQHA Ranch Horse 
Stallion Breeders Futurity. More info: Walking S Ranch FB page. 

99
JA COLONEL FROSTWOOD

THREE JAY COLONEL
COLONEL HOTRODDER

CUATRO BLANCO

PC DUSTY WADINA
PC LAUGHING SUNDUST

PC WADES WORLD

JA FANCY CLINEWOOD

PC CITISUN CLINE
SUN FROST

PC PEPPY KATE

SMART AND FANCY TOO
GOTTAHAVEAPEPPY DOC

EASTERS SUPERDANDY

JA COLONEL SMARTWOOD
Consignor:  CIRCLE E QUARTER HORSES LLC, HUGHESVILLE, MO  

2020 DUN AQHA STALLION  //  REG #6052359

Notes: This colt looks more bay than dun but he’s real pretty and conformationally 
correct. He’d make a great ranch or roping prospect. Good colt. 

100

CINCO MILAGRO

DEAN MIRACLE
STREAKIN SIX

OUR THIRD DELIGHT

ON A BUNNY
ON A HIGH

ESTER’S BUNNY

SISTER HAVANA

MUCHO PLAYBOY
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

DOC’S LEOPARD

MISS SAVVY NIGHT
SAVVY LUKE

MISS NIGHT OWL

PLAYBOY AMIGO
Consignor: LISA FERNANDES, PECOS, TX  

2012 BROWN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5475416

Notes: This is a big, stout gelding that is very kind and broke nicely. He can travel in 
sand and over rocks. He’s easy to shoe and is a nice athletic ranch horse. He’s not 
for a beginner or novice rider and needs to be a head horse. 

101
SPRINKLE OF FROST

THE OLE DAYS
DOC O’LENA

HOLLY B GOLD

JD COUGAR FROST
PC RUSHON FROST

MS POCOS COUGAR GAL

MISS CASEY JET

DUDES CASEY BOY 91
DUDES SUGAR BOY

SUZY V MCCUE

REBLE A WAY
MR DARK JET

REBLE WAY

JET SPRINKLE
Consignor:  WILSON CATTLE CO LLC, CANYON, TX  
2017 BUCKSKIN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5842979

Notes: Jet is a 5-year-old buttermilk buckskin. He has been ranched on and has 
doctored lots of wheat pasture cattle. He has been ridden in the sale barn and is 
ready to go in any direction. We have lightly started him in the arena. He has been in 
Arizona all winter. He stands 15.2 hands and is 100% sound. FMI 940-268-6850 

102



SHOCKN YAW

AMIGO MENOR 86
WHISTLING DEER 73

CHIVE 75

CHICKS BARRY D CASH
CHICKS BEDUINO

BARRY THE CASH

CHARLLENA

ITS JUST ABOUT ME
FRECKLES FANCY TWIST

JIGGER FULLA GIN

PEPTOLLENA
PEPTOBOONSMAL

MARCELLENA

SHOCKN LITTLE GIRL
Consignor: ELI VAN BUREN, DUBLIN, TX  

2016 SORREL AQHA MARE  //  REG #5799026

Notes: Molly is a 2016 model sorrel mare with just enough chrome. She stands 15 
hands high and weighs 1200 lbs. She’s seen every aspect of ranch work and has 
the heart to go all day everyday. She’s been my main mount the last 2 years and 
has doctored thousands of yearlings alone in that time. She’s also ready to haul on 
both ends in the team roping. She has lots of run, rate, and stop. She’s been to town 
and seen the sights. Fancy broke and gentle. She turns out with other mares and 
geldings alike. You won’t be disappointed in this workin’ gal. 

103

PEPPY
Consignor: BEN LOLLEY, DUBACH, LA  

2008 PALOMINO GRADE GELDING

Notes: Peppy is a real good ranch horse. He’s good broke and sound. 

104

DIAMOND JOE
Consignor: TATE WELLS, PEARCE, AZ  

2019 SORREL GRADE GELDING

Notes: Diamond Joe has had 60 days of cutting training. He has been used on the 
ranch a bit. He is still green but ready to go in any direction. He has lots of potential. 

105
OLENA PEP HICKORY

PEP N HICKORY
DOC’S HICKORY

PEPPYS CHRISTMAS

ROSA O LENA
DOC O’LENA

LEON BESSIE

RED HOT LOWRY GIRL

RED HOT HICKORY
DOC’S HICKORY

MISS SMOKIN CHEX

SWEET SUE 1990
HECK NO HANCOCK

RED ROAN BARS

HESA RED HOT HICKORY
Consignor: BEAU BRADLEY, DIMMITT, TX  

2012 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5449448

Notes: Chico is very good-looking. He’s short and as thick as an ax handle. I have 
been doctoring wheat cattle on him the last three winters. He has drug calves to 
the fire and has done every other ranching or feedyard job. He can really pull and is 
started on the heel side in the arena. Calm, gentle and sound. 

106

WILLIE
Consignor: SCOUT THRASHER, TEXHOMA, OK  

2008 SORREL GRADE GELDING

Notes: Willie is a real nice gelding that is very cowy. He has done everything there 
is to do on the ranch. He has had a ton of cattle roped off of him in the arena and 
in the pasture. He stands good for the farrier. My 7 and 8-year-old daughters have 
ridden him around everywhere. 

107
TEJONS NEW STAR

GRAYS STARLIGHT
PEPPY SAN BADGER

DOC’S STARLIGHT

NEW ORLENA
DOC O’LENA

TISA MCCOY

MS FORK THIRTY FOUR

MR GRAY FORK
GRAY DEE BAR

MISS FORK 8 71

MISS BB SIRS
SIR SAVANNAH

MISS BAILEY 82 67

BB STARLIGHT
Consignor: TREYLR JACKSON, SPRINGLAKE, TX  
2014 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5604622

Notes: BB is a solid all-around horse that can take on anything you want. We have 
team roped on him, drug calves, and doctored wheat pasture calves. He has had 
professional heeling training. 100% sound. 

108



METALLIC WARE

METALLIC CAT
HIGH BROW CAT

CHERS SHADOW

NURSEWARE
DUAL REY

READYTOWARE

LAZY U SMART N SHINY

SMART N SHINE
SHINING SPARK

LIL MISS SMARTY CHEX

DUN SHINY
SHINY FANDANGO

DUN SPUN

SMART METALLIC SHINE
Consignor: SWAIZE TATE LEE, HOBBS, NM  
2019 BAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5952524

Notes: SMART METALLIC SHINE, aka S’mores, is a coming 3-year-old gelding. He has what it 
takes to be a big time reined cow horse or rope horse. He will have a total of 120 days under 
saddle. 90 of those days will be with professional colt starter and cutting horse trainer, Phil 
Donaldson. S’mores is smart, willing, quick, cowy and ready to go in whatever direction you 
choose. S’mores has multiple money earners on his pedigree and has what it takes to be a 
great one. Don’t miss out on this guy! METALLIC CAT (LTE $637,711) has offspring earning $15 million. 
NURSEWARE produced NRCHA money earners SMART LOOKIN NURSE (LTE $99,070) and WARES THE 
NURSE (LTE $23,829). HIGH BROW CAT ($82 million) DUAL REY (#3 All-Time Leading Sire) READYTOWARE 
(LTE $50,507) SMART N SHINE (LTE $13k) SHINING SPARK (#1 All-Time Leading Sire) LIL MISS SMARTY 
CHEX (Progeny earnings $46,720) won Open Hackamore and produced multiple NRCHA Snaffle Bit Futurity 
Open Champions. SHINY FANDANGO (LTE$65k) 

109
DNS SPANISH RAWHIDE

TMDS TWO EYED RAWHIDE
TWO EYED SONNY

CAMS FOREVER GOLD

DRAGONDENS SPANISH ROSE
SPANISH ARRAY

DRAGONDENS GYPSY ROSE

BANJOLEIE

BANJO WHIZ
TOPSAIL WHIZ

EBONY CHEX

EBONY CHIC CHEX
SMART CHIC OLENA

EBONY WHIZ

MAGDALINA WHIZ
Consignor: LEEANN REINERT, WYNNEWOOD, OK  
2020 BAY/FROST POAC MARE  //  REG #T-55453

110

TEXOLENA

TEXAS KICKER
COLONEL FRECKLES

ANGELS ROSIE

LITTLE BAY FRECKLE
DOC O’LENA

FRECKLES ROYAL

MC SMART LAKER DOC

MC SMART LIL BADGER
SMART LITTLE LENA

BADGERS HIGH BROW

LAKERS MAGDALENA
LAKER DOC

ROYAL REPLAY

TEX LIL KICKER
Consignor:  BOOT HILL CATTLE CO LLC, SPARKS, OK  

2020 DUN AQHA MARE  //  REG #6086285

Notes: TEX LIL KICKER  is deep boned and will mature to 15.2-15.3 hands tall. She 
loads, stands tied for the farrier, bathes and does all she needs to do. She’s broke to 
saddle, has been raised around cattle and is a great cow horse/ranch prospect. 

111

SHORTY
Consignor: WILFREDO LEON MARTIN, PORTALES, NM  

2019 RED ROAN GRADE GELDING

Notes: Shorty has worked at the Clovis NM Livestock Auction pushing cattle and is 
very gentle. He can be ridden by anyone, is easy to get and is a good prospect for 
working cattle. 

112

CHEX SILVER DINERO

HIHO CHEX
KING FRITZ

MISS HOBO NINER

MISS TONTO DINERO
RHINESTONE REY

LADY BEN CASH

MS PEPPY TIME

PRIME TIME PEPPY
PEPPY SAN BADGER

FUNNY FACE FIVE

MS MO EASTER
MO BABS

WHEELAWAY LADY

LR TIME X CHEX
Consignor: TAYLOR HALL, MIDLAND, TX  

2014 CHESTNUT AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5615964

Notes: Hickock is a very gentle and well-rounded work horse. After being used on 
the ranch for a few years, he’s been a practice heel horse and started on the head 
side. He’s recently been hauled as a heel horse and is started on the barrels and 
poles. He’s ready to start exhibitioning in the barrels. He’s ready to be finished for a 
beginner to intermediate rider or a family horse the kids can ride and mom and dad 
can use. 

113
FROSTY LITTLE CAT

CATS MERADA
HIGH BROW CAT

MERADA LENA

SMART LITTLE ME
SMART LITTLE LENA

FROSTY SHARI

ESCALERA FLITSLAREDO

ROYAL LAREDO ROAN
LAREDO ROAN

LENAS GOOD NUS

FLIT OLENA
KINGS QUIXOTE GLO

KINGS BIT OF FLIT 86

FROSTY LIL TAZARAZ
Consignor: BILL & MARILYNNE JOHNSON, FORT STOCKTON, TX  

2018 BROWN AQHA MARE  //  REG #5984746

Notes: Taz is gentle, sound and sure footed. She is friendly and easy to catch and 
shoe. She has been used to gather/sort cattle and has been started on cattle. This 
little mare rides like an older horse. 

114

Notes: Magdalina is one of the cutest POA mares you will ever see. She’s gentle, 
loves people and is sound. She’s a wonderful mover. She is started and her sire is 
a leopard POA that I stand out of a little reining bred mare going back to TOPSAIL 
WHIZ, SMART CHIC O’LENA and KING FRITZ 2X. 



CATS HILLBILLY

HIGH BROW CAT
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SMART LITTLE KITTY

HILL BILLIE CATBALOU
CLARKS HILL BILLIE

BLUE GLO LADY

SEVEN S PROMINOAK

REAL GUN
PLAYGUN

MISS WAR CHIPS

PROMINOAK
DOC’S OAK

MY WAY PROM

CATS IMA GUN
Consignor: ROBERT & JAMIE FIELDS, HALLETTSVILLE, TX  

2019 SORREL AQHA MARE  //  REG #5966082

Notes: This is a coming 3-year-old sorrel mare by CATS HILLBILLY, an NCHA & 
AQHA money earning sire by HIGH BROW CAT. She is out of an own daughter of 
REAL GUN. She’s had 5 months of cutting training (June - October 2021) and live 
cattle with Larry & Rebecca Gonzalez Cutting Horses out of Waelder, TX. She’s ready 
to go to town and see the sights. She’s fancy broke, gentle, pretty, athletic and has 
a big stop. Use her for versatility, cutting, ranching or roping. 

115
PAR TEE OIL

CANDY’S PAY DAY
CROTON OIL

SHOWDOWN CANDY

PAR TI ZAN
PAR THREE

KINGS LEA BAR

JACKIE MIA STAR

ILL SMOKE YA
MIA RED BARON

MIA CHEROKEE LADY

JODEE OAK STAR
BILL OAK STAR

RIBBON JACKIE

JACK WHITE BAR OAK
Consignor: STRAN POLLITT, HOBBS, NM  

2010 BAY AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5313484

Notes: Lefty has been used on the ranch, hauled to brandings, roped off of and has 
also been used as a pickup horse. 

116

CD HICKORY PEP

CD OLENA
DOC O’LENA

CD CHICA SAN BADGER

BRINKS HICKORY PEP
DOC’S HICKORY

HUBELLA

HOLLYWOOD CODY TILLY

GOOD BROS 9210
BUCK SPOT

GOOD BROS FRESH

HOLLYWOOD TILLY
GOOD BROS LLANO

CODY BELLE ANGELO

DWN HOLLYWOOD OLENA
Consignor: MICHAYLA CRUMLEY, HERMLEIGH, TX  

2016 BLACK AQHA MARE  //  REG #5748262

Notes: Here’s an all-around mare for the entire family. She is bombproof and safe 
for any level of rider. She has a solid start on the heel side. Any number can rope on 
her. She’ll score all day, leaves flat and has no vices. She’s sound, sane, and ready 
for her career to take off. 

117
LITTLE PAT UNO

SMART LITTLE UNO
SMART LITTLE LENA

DOC’S MARMOSET

REY JAY PAT
REY JAY DOC

PATRONA DELL

SENORITA OFA DOC

SON OFA DOC
DOC BAR

JAZZY SOCKS

WAR SENORITA
WAR LEO

SENORITA MOLLY

PATS LITTLE RITA
Consignor: SHANNON WEYERTS, FT STOCKTON, TX  

2006 SORREL AQHA MARE  //  REG #4884722

Notes: Here’s a catty mare that was used in reined cow horse, reining, trail and all 
aspects of ranch work. She has also been used in breakaway, barrels and poles. 
You give her a job and she will put all her effort in to get it done. 

118

STEEL
Consignor: MONTE JONES, OLD GLORY, TX  

2017 GRAY GRADE GELDING

Notes: Steel is a nice little gray gelding. He’s pretty, gentle and good about his feet. 
He doesn’t have papers but is by a High Brow Cat stud. He’s done all phases of 
ranch work from roping to dragging calves to the fire. He’s willing to do anything 
and will make someone a nice horse. 

119

PINEAPPLE
Consignor: JODIE MARTI, AMARILLO, TX  

2009 BLACK/WHITE GRADE MARE

Notes: Handy 12-hand pony that does all the playday events and has tracked the 
dummy. She will walk, trot and lope on a loose rein but is always ready to bump 
up a gear with just a click or kiss. She has plenty of go and great ground manners. 
Up-to-date on teeth, feet and deworming. 

120



JAKE
Consignor: BEN LOLLEY, DUBACH, LA  

2010 SORREL GRADE GELDING

Notes: Jake is a big stout good-looking gelding. He’s been ranched on and is 
sound. 

121
A CASH REQUEST

FIRST DOWN DASH
DASH FOR CASH

FIRST PRIZE ROSE

HEMPES FOLLY
HEMPEN

JETS RUNWAY

LIL LONE STAR LADY

LONE STAR LEROY
MAXI LENA

YANCEYS GLOWING GOLD

FLYNNS FRECKLES
SILLYS DOCS OAK

FLYNNS LADY FRECKLES

LIL BUTTER
Consignor:  MCNEILL RANCH, HOBBS, NM  

2008 PALOMINO AQHA MARE  //  REG #5440805

Notes: This mare has a foal every year. She’s pasture bred to BOONLIGHT ALL 
STARS. 

122

BET HESA CAT

HIGH BROW CAT
HIGH BROW HICKORY

SMART LITTLE KITTY

BET YER BLUE BOONS
FRECKLES PLAYBOY

ROYAL BLUE BOON

MISS PRIME ECHO

PRIME TIME PEPPY
PEPPY SAN BADGER

FUNNY FACE FIVE

MISS MIGHTY ECHO
LONE ECHO EAGLE

MISS MIGHTY LEO DOC

SHESA BLACKCAT BETTY
Consignor: BILLY EASTER, MARIANNE CLARK, AGT, TUCUMCARI, NM  

2017 BLACK AQHA MARE  //  REG #5850840

Notes: This is a cowy, tough filly standing 14.1 hands tall. Ben Baldus put 90 days 
on her as a 3 year old. She is easy to get along with and is super broke and gentle. 
She has good feet and is easy to shoe. She stays quiet and has been used all over 
the ranch doctoring wheat pasture cattle. She’s been used at the sale barn and the 
precondition yard. She spent the spring in AZ at the Diamond A. She tracks, lopes a 
pattern, spins, drags calves and has a good stop. 

123
FINANCIALINSTITUTION

KIDS CLASSIC STYLE
KID CLU

TOOTSY ROLLS REDFORD

MS CLUITION
CLUITION

IMA COOL MOLLY

SHEZ TOTALLY DECISIVE

IM TEE TOTALLY COOL
IMA COOL SKIP

CENTILLION

RPL KIDSATIONAL
DECISIVE

KIDS SWEETIE

SHEZ FINANCIALLY SOLID
Consignor: DIANE JENKINS, RUIDOSO DOWNS, NM  

2016 BUCKSKIN APHA MARE  //  REG #1,060,587

Notes: SHEZ FINANCIALLY SOLID is a beautiful 5-year-old buckskin mare who 
stands 15.3 hands tall with ROM in Halter and a Northwest Triple Crown in Halter. 
Her quarter horse sire, FINANCIALINSTITUTION, was one of the finest buckskin 
stallions in the business and was also a World Champion. Her dam, SHEZ TOTALLY 
DECISIVE, is also an APHA World Champion. This pedigree makes this mare a sure 
bet for competition, ranch or to be an exceptional broodmare. This is an athletic 
mare that has done well under saddle outside and in the arena. She is currently in 
training with Miguel Castro of the famous Castro family of NM and TX. 

124

MAVERICK
Consignor: SANTOS MONTANO, HUGOTON, KS  

2011 SORREL/WHITE GRADE GELDING

Notes: This horse is 14.3 hands tall and weighs 1100 lbs. He has been used at the 
yard and rodeo. He’s also started on the head side and watches a cow. He would be 
great for mid to high roper. 

125
TIGER DOCTOR

DOC’S J JAY
DOC BAR

PAULA JUMPUP

KIMS JODIE
EUCHEE’S LEO

VICTOR’S KIM

BONNIE N 708

GOLD N DIGGER
HOLLYWOOD DUN IT

PEPPY SUE BABE

DOCTOR J BONNIE
DOC’S J JAY

WONDERS BONNIE

JAY TIGER 308
Consignor: MIRANDA VARGAS, HEREFORD, TX  

2013 DUN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5601222

Notes: Tiger is a 2013 model that’s solid in and out of the arean. He has been used 
in the feedyard and pastures and has drug calves to the fire. He stays 100% gentle 
all the time and doesn’t require consistent riding. Any level of rider can and will get 
along with him. He’s a little sway backed but it does not affect him at all. 

126



CUCHARA DE ORO
Consignor: WILFREDO LEON MARTIN, PORTALES, NM  

2019 SORREL GRADE GELDING

Notes: His sire is GOLD N CD AQHA #5361368. Dam is SHESA SPOONFULL AQHA 
#4932201. Selling as grade. AQHA work order #7409096. He is very smart and 
hardworking and has been used for 2 months at the livestock sale for ranch work. 

127

JACKIE FLASH
Consignor: TATE WELLS, PEARCE, AZ  

2016 BLACK GRADE GELDING

Notes: He currently has 90 days of riding on him. He’s gentle to ride but watchy on 
the ground. He’s not for a beginner. Great ranch horse prospect. 

128

TABOOLI

GIB TABOO
BAY RUSTY TOMAHAWK

MISTY TABOO

SHEIKS MEGAN
SKIPPA SHEIK

ALAMITA GOLD DREAM

SUNDAE ROCKIN

LEO TRACE
WHISKEY BERT

TINE’S WOLF ROCK

SKIPS SUNDAE DREAMER
SKIP A DREAMER

SKIPS SUNDAE BARS 85

TABOOLI DOC FROST
Consignor:  RAFTER EIGHT PERFORMANCE HORSES, JUSTIN, TX  

2011 PALOMINO AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5395525

Notes: Doc is 14.3 hands tall, stout and heavy boned. He’s been ranched on, rode 
in the feedlots and roped on. Sound. He’s gentle but needs an experienced rider. He 
will be shown in the roping demo. 

129
SAIL ON YELLOW GOLD

SAIL ON DEE
SAIL ON BUNNY

TINA TURNER

NEGRITA BUGS
DIALING MOON

DANDY’S MIDNIGHT

RS MISS POCO LIT

PEPPY TAITO
PEPPYS PAVO

LA TAITA

SASSY LIT
POCO SASSY DOC

SPADE LIT

SAIL ON BUNNY LIT
Consignor: LEEANN REINERT, WYNNEWOOD, OK  
2011 PALOMINO AQHA MARE  //  REG #5429415

Notes: Blonde is one of my last mares by SAIL ON YELLOW GOLD out of a Spade 
Ranch mare. She’s a big, pretty yellow mare. She has a palomino filly in 2021 that I 
am keeping. She will probably have a stud colt in 2022. I have gotten all fillies. Good 
mare. Bred to DANCIN WITH AN OAKY for 2022 foal. 

130

MR GOLD BUCKS

TWO EYED RED BUCK
MR BARON RED

IMA TYREE

ROSE ALORA
TRIPLE GOLDRUSH

ROOSTERS DOROTHY

DENVER ID DUDETTE

THE DENVER BARTENDER
TWO ID BARTENDER

DOTTY EYED JACK

LADY PYNCHON
BLONDY’S DUDE

JAM DANDY

MISSOURI GOLD RUSH
Consignor: STEPHEN COATES, JR, SAN ANGELO, TX  
2010 BLUE ROAN AQHA STALLION  //  REG #5324170

Notes: Romeo was the high selling stallion at Pitzer’s Fall 2015 sale. He qualified 
for the AQHA World Show in Junior Heading in 2015. 

131
TWO ID UTAH

TWO ID BARTENDER
TWO EYED JACK

PRISSY JOANN

SHEZA SADIE STEP
BIRTHDAY STEP

SHEZA DUDE

ZANS RAINBOW GOLD

ADA RAINBOW ROCK
KING SHI BAR

SKIPPAS RAINBOW DAWN

ZAN GOLD DELLA
ZAN GOLD JACKSON

DELL WATCH

ZANS GOLD BARTENDER
Consignor: RICHARD HRUSKA, DODGE CITY, KS  
2017 BAY ROAN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5801646

Notes: This horse is 14.2-14.3 hands tall and weighs 1100 lbs. He has been used 
and roped on at the feedyard. He’s been started on the heel side and watches a 
cow. He has a big stop and a great mind. 

132



CAJUN
Consignor: ALAN BILYEU, MULESHOE, TX  

2012 CHESTNUT GRADE GELDING

Notes: This gelding is 15 hands tall. 

133
PEGIS PLAYBOY

FRECKLES PLAYBOY
JEWEL’S LEO BARS

GAY JAY

PEGIS PRETTY PEPPY
PEPPY SAN BADGER

QUARANTENA

BAR DEE MS STARLITE

BAY STARLITE
GRAYS STARLIGHT

SUGS SCARLET

MISS LEAHAGIN
TANQUERYGIN

MISS LEAHPEPPY

PEGIS STAR
Consignor: SUSAN HUNNEWELL, DES MOINES, NM  

2010 BAY AQHA MARE  //  REG #5301679

Notes: This mare is bred to MAGNUM WITH A DREAM (LTE $128k) who has 
offspring earnings over $480k in NRHA. She was ridden some as a 2 year old. She 
is an easy breeder and her dam is the producer of two show horses- one with COA 
and the other a high school rodeo All-Around Champion and Montana RCH Futurity 
earnings. Her sire has NCHA LTE $68,948 and ACHA LTE $15,000. Coggins pulled 
and Breeders Certificate released with AQHA. 

134

JA RED SUNWOOD

PC CITISUN CLINE
SUN FROST

PC PEPPY KATE

JA REDWOOD ROSE
WILYWOOD

IMA COUNTRY RED ROSE

JAK MS BERRY MCC 284

DRIFTIN BERRY
MY DRIFTY PRIDE

BLUE DOT BERRY

JAK MS LEO MCCUE
SPEED N CROME

SUN ROCK JAY MCCUE

JAK MR SUN MCC 609
Consignor:  CIRCLE E QUARTER HORSES LLC, HUGHESVILLE, MO  

2020 BUCKSKIN AQHA STALLION  //  REG #6058451

Notes: This is a good ranch-bred colt that has a golden buckskin color. 

135

TEXAN
Consignor: JORGE JAUREGUI, SEMINOLE, TX  

2013 GRAY GRADE GELDING

Notes: Here’s a head horse that’s ready to haul to WS, VIP, and USTRC. Rope from 
the 13 to the 9. Good for any rider and sound. 

136

CHULLAS FANCY PISTOL

CHULA DUAL
DUAL PEP

SMART FANCY LENA

MISS SILVER PISTOL
DOC’S HICKORY

PISTOL LADY 2 BE

MISS UNO FANCY

UNO ROOSTER
GALLO DEL CIELO

MARMOLENA

QUILCHINA MISSY
LITTLE CHICKITO

QUILCHINA ROAN 83

SMART LITTLE TRES
Consignor: JORGE ACEVEDO, RIVERSIDE, CA  

2019 SORREL AQHA GELDING  //  REG #6041017

Notes: This colt is 14.1-14.2 hands tall and weighs 900 lbs. He has been under 
saddle for 6 months and watches a cow. He has a huge stop and has been roped off 
of. He has a great mind and is a joy to ride. 

137
BARON JESSIE JAMES

SEVENS BARON
HES DUN HIS TIME

BARONS BLUE GAL

BUMS LIL DOC
JESSIE JULIAN

LIL MISS DOC

LADYS ID

ID WATCH
TWO ID BARTENDER

WATCH JO PEGGY

BARONS LADY JACK
MR BARON RED

TWO EYED LADY JACK

BARON ID
Consignor: KEN COLLINS, PAMPA, TX  

2016 BUCKSKIN AQHA GELDING  //  REG #5748067

Notes: Buttermilk is a nice heel horse and will be in the demo. He’s really cute and 
gentle for anyone. Great ranch horse with a fancy handle. I have cleared the arena 
and carried the flag at the WRCA Finals on him and nothing bothers him. He’s a 
really nice horse. 

138



Church Services
Sunday at 8:30am in the Lobby

SPOTS HEFF

SPOTS HOT
CHULA DUAL

SWEET SHORTY LENA

STYLIN PLAYGIRL
DOCS STYLISH OAK

ANOTHER PLAYGIRL

KC LITTLE TWISTER

SONITAS MR TWISTER
SONITALENA

MISS PEPPY SAN CAN

MY LITTLE LOVER 96
RIVER SPECIAL 90

PRETTY BARB 77

I HEFF A QUESTION
Consignor: VICTORIA HAYS, ARTESIA, NM  

2021 SORREL AQHA MARE  //  REG #X0747260

Notes: Eligible to be nominated to CHS Futurities. She is by SPOTS HEFF who goes 
back to DOC BAR and DOC O’LENA. He is now on the legendary breeder’s roster. 
This filly has a sweet disposition and plenty of spunk. 

139
ITS TACO TIME

SCOTCH BAR TIME
SONNY DEE BAR

CHUBBY TIME

MISS TACO ANNIE
TACO BAR LEE

SUNDAY MUMPS

MISS AMARETTO RED

ALAMITOS RED
BID ALAMITOS

RED’S MISS BANNER

COUNT’S TROUBLE
SKIP’S COUNT

ANNIE TROUBLE

TACO RITA
Consignor: ANTONIO CAMPOS, ARP, TX  

2002 CHESTNUT AQHA MARE  //  REG #4246804

Notes: This is a good, solid broodmare that throws solid and good-minded colts. 
She’s bred to HESA SMOOTH CAT and due to foal in the spring. 

140



TOPHANDROPES.COM/DEALERS

      

GET YOUR
HANDS ON

TEAM
ROPING’S

MOST
WANTED



trentwardsaddlery.com
972-515-0365





CONSIGNORS

CONSIGNOR ..............................................LOT # CONSIGNOR ..............................................LOT # CONSIGNOR ..............................................LOT #

81 EQUINE  ..................................................................4

ACEVEDO, JORGE ....................................... 35, 83, 137

ANTHONY, CODY ....................................................... 94

ASHLOCK, WES & LINDY..............................................8

BILYEU, ALAN .............................................. 40, 75, 133

BOOT HILL CATTLE CO LLC  ................................... 111

BRADLEY, BEAU ...................................................... 106

BRADLEY, GENE ........................................................ 49

BURKETT & JAKE BACA, TAYLOR ................................7

CAMPBELL, CHANCE ................................................ 92

CAMPOS, ANTONIO .......................................... 69, 140

CIRCLE E QUARTER HORSES LLC  .....28, 52, 100, 135

COATES, JR, STEPHEN ..................................... 57, 131

COLLINS, KEN ................................................... 29, 138

COWBOY COLLECTION QH  ...................................... 15

CRUMLEY, MICHAYLA ............................................. 117

DIGGS, MARCELL...................................................... 33

DINWIDDIE CATTLE CO  ............................................ 38

EASTER, MARIANNE CLARK, AGT, BILLY ................. 123

FERNANDES, LISA .................................................. 101

FIELDS, ROBERT & JAMIE ...................................... 115

FINCK, KY .................................................................. 41

FRAZIER, TURNER ..................................................... 22

FRY, GARRETT & JESSE ............................................ 23

GAINER, CHANCE & TASHA ....................................... 13

GLASS, CHRISTOPHER & SUNNY ............................. 91

HALL, TAYLOR ......................................................... 113

HAMPTON, JASON .................................................... 82

HAYS, VICTORIA ....................................42, 70, 98, 139

HERRING, BILL .......................................................... 32

HICKS, CARSON ........................................................ 45

HOLDEN, MARIE ....................................................... 14

HOWARD, QUAY PAUL ............................................... 12

HRUSKA, RICHARD ........................................... 61, 132

HUGHES, LYNN & JO ................................................. 64

HUNNEWELL, SUSAN........................................ 48, 134

JABEZ LIVESTOCK/JOHN OR TAMI PAUL  ............. 5, 20

JACKSON, SAM ........................................................ 50

JACKSON, TREYLR.................................................. 108

JAUREGUI, JORGE ............................................ 54, 136

JENKINS, DIANE ...................................................... 124

JOHNSON, BILL & MARILYNNE ............................... 114

JONES, COOPER ....................................................... 93

JONES, GRACIE BELLE ................................................9

JONES, MONTE........................................... 36, 73, 119

KROPF, DAVID ........................................................... 85

LEE, SWAIZE TATE ................................................... 109

LEWIS, GARY & DONNA ............................................ 31

LOLLEY, BEN .......................3, 19, 27, 51, 76, 104, 121

MARSHALL, JR ......................................................... 26

MARTI, JODIE .......................................................... 120

MARTI, MATT ............................................................ 68

MARTIN, WILFREDO LEON ............43, 65, 88, 112, 127

MCCLESKEY & GARRETT FRY, COLBY ...................... 30

MCCONNELL, KORY .................................................. 53

MCCUTCHEON, STEVEN ........................................... 86

MCNEILL RANCH  ............................................. 56, 122

MEAIRS, JAKE ........................................................... 89

MICHAEL, ANDY & JANELLE ..................................... 58

MIETZNER, DENNIS .................................................. 80

MILLER PERFORMANCE HORSES  ..................... 17, 74

MONTANO, SANTOS ............................................... 125

MYERS, DYLAN ......................................................... 87

NICHOLSON, ZACH ................................................... 95

OZBORN, CHANCE GAINER, AGT, ZACH .................... 24

POLLITT, STRAN...................................................... 116

RAFTER EIGHT PERFORMANCE HORSES  ........ 47, 129

REINERT, LEEANN ...................25, 59, 77, 96, 110, 130

RUSSELL, MIKE ...........................................................2

SARTAIN, NICK .......................................................... 44

SEHL, DAVE & STACY ......................................... 37, 99

SIMONSON, BLAZE ................................................... 78

SLATER, TOBE ........................................................... 79

SMITH, BRADY .......................................................... 16

SMITH, EMILY............................................................ 67

SMITH, JAMES E. ...................................................... 46

SOILEAUX, SHAWN HOLDEN, AGT, WAYNE ............... 55

STANTON, JUSTIN .......................................................6

SUNDAY, MARK ......................................................... 66

TATE, JAIMEE ZISCHKE ............................................. 90

TAYLOR, ASHLEY ....................................................... 34

THRASHER, SCOUT ........................................... 60, 107

TURNER, JAMES ....................................................... 97

TURNER PERFORMANCE HORSES LLC  ................... 10

VAN BUREN, ELI ...................................................... 103

VARGAS, MIRANDA ................................................. 126

VICKERS, STEPHEN......................................................1

WAKEFIELD, RYAN .................................................... 18

WELLS, TATE .................................63, 72, 81, 105, 128

WEYERTS, SHANNON ............................................. 118

WIEBE, DENNIS ......................................................... 84

WILLIAMSON, BLAKE ................................................ 71

WILSON CATTLE CO LLC  .....................11, 21, 39, 102

WISEMAN & LUCAS SCREWS, BAILLIE ..................... 62

On site 
this Weekend!



F U T U R I T Y  SPONSORS

TRAVIS GRIMSLEY
CRESSON, TXTMTM Quarter Horses & 

Martin’s Last Dolllar Ranch
Terry & Warnetta Martin - Canyon, TX

Smith Performance Horses 
 

 

 

 

 

 

“We Raise Horses For The Life We Love” 

Wayne and Janna Smith * Dickens, Texas * (806) 269 6247 

AQHA Ranching Heritage Breeder 





CHS Futurity Program
Yearlings purchased through any 2022 Clovis Horse Sales are eligible to 
be nominated to our futurities. 
CHS Cow Horse Futurity for 3 year olds, $7,500 added plus prizes 
CHS Team Roping Futurity for 4 year olds, $5,000 added plus prizes 
Futurity information online at clovishorsesales.com

P hone Bids
Application for phone bids will be taken until 5:00 PM CDT FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 11. Preauthorization from management - credit card guarantee will be 
enforced. Call 575-309-6322 CHS DIRECT.

Online Bidding
To register for on-line bidding go to: CCI.LIVE. PLEASE REGISTER EARLY TO ENSURE A BUYER #. Payment accepted is as 
follows:  ECheck, ACH, Wire, Credit or Debit card (+3.5%). Transportation is the responsibility of the buyer.  All horses must 
be removed from premises by noon Sunday, February 13. ALL GUARANTEES ARE BETWEEN BUYER & SELLER, CHS SALE 
COMPANY ASSUMES POSITION OF “AS-IS” FOR ALL ON-LINE TRANSACTIONS. Horse Transportation: C3 Equine Transport 
806-662-9706 Horse Insurance: Andreini & Company 800-351-1444.

Next Sale
                    CHS HORSE SALE featuring LEVELLAND RANCH 

GELDING STAKES & SALE
MAY 6-7, 2022

Catalog Deadline: April 5, 2022 (Limited Sale)

To avoid making costly errors, please pay close attention to all announcements made from the auction stand, especially concerning horses on which you intend to bid. 
Phone bids & online bidding: See back page for more information. We request that all prospective buyers report to our office and make known their intention to bid (all 
buyers must have a buyer’s number to bid) and furnish bank references if purchase is to be made by check. Issuing a check with insufficient funds is a felony and will 
be handled as such. U.S. funds only. Other acceptable payment is cash, credit/debit cards +3.5% ADM charge. All horses must be paid for day of sale and removed from 
premises day of sale.  All livestock in this sale are sold with all faults. Clovis Horse Sales (Clovis Livestock, Inc.) acts as selling agency only. It makes no representation or 
warranties whatsoever as to the livestock being sold. There is no guarantee of any horse sold in this sale except when the owner makes a specific guarantee, in such case, 
right of recourse must be directed to the seller. All horses selling on registration applications or bred mares without breeders certificates sell without any warranty or 
guarantee on papers - They sell “as-is.” It is the buyer’s responsibility to check registration papers before removing horses from the premises. Clovis Horse Sales (Clovis 
Livestock, Inc.) will not accept responsibility. Horses will be cared for to the best of our ability. However, we will not be responsible for sickness or accident. All horses 
must have negative coggins and vet health certificate at arrival. Seller checks will be mailed on Friday after the sale. Absolutely no alley trading. No transit horses. Data 
provided in this listing is generally correct, but occassional errors due to incorrect data received from others, processing mistakes and other causes, we disclain liability 
for such errors. Thank you for attending this sale and with your help, we continue to strive to improve the horse marketing industry!

Terms & Conditions

Online Voting for CHS Freestyle Competition
Watch the event online Friday, Feb. 11 at 10am CST. Cast your vote for your favorite horse by emailing clovishorsesales@gmail.com. State your buyer 
number and the hip number of your favorite horse. One vote per buyer number. Voting stops at 8am Saturday, Febraury 12. Voters will be eligible for 
drawings throughout the morning from these businesses: American Hat Company, Trent Ward Saddles, Kool Speed horse feed, Top Hand Ropes and Texas 
Engravers.



CHS Horse Sale 
Featuring Levelland Ranch Gelding Stakes & Sale

Levelland, Texas

Catalog Deadline: April 5, 2022 (Limited Sale)

MAY 6-7, 2022

www.clovishorsesales.com
Consignment Forms & More Info: 

Consignment Forms & More Info: 
www.clovishorsesales.com

(575) 309-6322

Next Sale


